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50 METRES FREESTYLE FEMALE LC

Rank Time
1 23.67
2 23.85
3 23.97
4 24.00
5 24.04
6 24.43
6 24.43
8 24.46
9 24.48
10 24.54
11 24.62
12 24.64
12 24.64
14  24.65
15  24.66
16 24.67
17  24.73
18  24.74
19 2477
20 24.79
21 24.82
21 24.82
23 2483
24  24.84
24 2484
26 24.86
27 24.88
28 24.93
29 24.94
30 24.97
31 25.02
31 25.02
31 25.02
31 25.02
35 25.04
36 25.05
36 25.05
38 25.06
38 25.06
38 25.06
41 25.07
41 25.07
43 25.08
44 25.09
44 25.09
46 25.10
46 25.10
46 25.10
49 25.11
49 25.11
49 25.11
52 25.14
53 25.15

Name

Sjostrom, Sarah
Kromowidjojo, Ranomi
Manuel, Simone
Blume, Pernille

Liu, Xiang

Campbell, Cate
Campbell, Bronte
Herasimenia, Aliaksandra
Ikee, Rikako
Santamans, Anna
Osman, Farida

Toro, Michelle

Van Vliet, Tamara

Zhu, Menghui
Jack, Shayna
Mainville, Sandrine
Medeiros, Etiene
Weitzeil, Abbey
Neal, Lia

Worrell, Kelsi
Ariola, Grace
Kameneva, Maria
Zhang, Yufei
Smoliga, Olivia
Heemskerk, Femke

Kennedy, Madison
Comerford, Mallory

Di Pietro, Silvia

Li, Liz

Wu, Qingfeng

Baldwin, Caroline
Elmslie, Brittany
Fa'amausili, Gabrielle
Nasretdinova, Rozaliya

Drakou, Theodora
Van Landeghem, Chantal

Busch, Kim

Coleman, Michelle
Seemanova, Barbora

Wattel, Marie
OUCHI, SAYUKI
Hopkin, Anna
Barratt, Holly
Lovtcova, Natalya

Ngawati, Kotuku
Ustinova, Daria K
Khitraya, Yuliya
Marchioro, Alessandra

Henique, Melanie

Bjoernsen, Susann
Bonnet, Charlotte

Goeders, Anya
Hansson, Louise

Team
SWE
NED
USA
DEN
CHN
AUS
AUS
BLR
JPN
FRA
EGY
CAN
NED

CHN
AUS
CAN
BRA
USA
USA
USA
USA
RUS
CHN
USA
NED

USA
USA
ITA

CHN
CHN
USA
AUS
NZL
RUS

GRE
CAN

NED

SWE
CZE

FRA
JPN

GBR
AUS
RUS

AUS

RUS
BLR
BRA

FRA

NOR
FRA

USA
SWE

world ranking 500
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All Federations

Meet Name

2017 World Championships
2017 World Championships
2017 World Championships
2017 World Championships
2017 National Games
Energy for Swim 2017
2017 World Championships
2017 World Championships
Konami Open 2017

2017 World Championships
2017 World Championships
2017 World Championships

Meeting International de Canet-en-
Roussillon

2017 World Championships
Hancock Prospecting Australian
2017 World Championships
2017 Maria Lenk Trophy

2017 Summer National Champs
2017 Summer National Champs
2017 Summer National Champs
2017 World JR Champs

XXIX Universiade

2017 National Games

2017 Summer National Champs

Swim Cup Eindhoven 2017 / NK
zwemmen 2017

Energy for Swim 2017

2017 Summer National Champs
Italian Championship 2017
2017 National Games

2017 National Games

XXIX Universiade

Hancock Prospecting Australian
2017 NZ Open Championships

Russian National Swimming
Championships

Akropolis Swimming Grand Prix

International Trophy Barcelona - Mare
Nostrum

Swim Cup Eindhoven 2017 / NK
zwemmen 2017

New South Wales Open

LEN European Junior Swimming
Championships

2017 U.S. Open Champs

2017 World JR Champs

British Championships 2017
Hancock Prospecting Australian

Russian National Swimming
Championships

Italian International Champs "54th Sette
Colli"

Russian National Swimming Cup
2017 World Championships

LVII Brazilian Swimming
Championships - Maria Lenk

Meeting Open de la Mediterranee FFN
Golden tour

Bergen Swim Festival 2017

Italian International Champs "54th Sette
Colli"

2017 IN Senior State - LC
SM/JSM (50m) 2017

Meet City
Budapest
Budapest
Budapest
Budapest
Tianjin
Rome
Budapest
Budapest
Tokyo
Budapest
Budapest
Budapest
Canet-en-Roussillon

Budapest
Brisbane
Budapest
Rio de Janeiro
Indianapolis
Indianapolis
Indianapolis
Indianapolis
Taipei
Tianjin
Indianapolis
Eindhoven

Rome
Indianapolis
Riccione
Tianjin
Tianjin
Taipei
Brisbane
Auckland
Moscow

Athens
Barcelona

Eindhoven

Sydney
Netanya

E. Meadow
Indianapolis
Sheffield
Brisbane
Moscow

Roma

Moscow
Budapest
Rio de Janeiro

Marseille

Bergen
Roma

West Lafayette
Boras

Meet Country Date

HUN
HUN
HUN
HUN
CHN

HUN
HUN
JPN

HUN
HUN
HUN
FRA

HUN
AUS
HUN
BRA
USA
USA
USA
USA
TPE
CHN
USA
NED

USA
ITA

CHN
CHN
TPE
AUS
NZL
RUS

GRE
ESP

NED

AUS

USA
USA
GBR
AUS
RUS

ITA

RUS
HUN
BRA

FRA

NOR

ITA

SWE

29/07/2017
30/07/2017
30/07/2017
30/07/2017
01/09/2017
08/08/2017
29/07/2017
30/07/2017
18/02/2017
29/07/2017
29/07/2017
29/07/2017
17/06/2017

29/07/2017
13/04/2017
29/07/2017
02/05/2017
01/07/2017
01/07/2017
01/07/2017
28/08/2017
25/08/2017
01/09/2017
01/07/2017
09/04/2017

08/08/2017
01/07/2017
08/04/2017
01/09/2017
01/09/2017
26/08/2017
13/04/2017
05/04/2017
13/04/2017

12/05/2017
13/06/2017

09/04/2017

03/03/2017
01/07/2017

06/08/2017
28/08/2017
20/04/2017
13/04/2017
13/04/2017

25/06/2017

01/07/2017
29/07/2017
06/05/2017

04/03/2017

07/05/2017
25/06/2017

20/07/2017
02/07/2017



Page

54
55
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61
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25.16
25.17

25.17
25.19
25.19
25.20
25.20

25.22
25.22

25.22
25.22

25.24
25.24
25.25
25.26

25.27

25.28
25.28

25.29
25.30
25.30
25.31
25.32

25.33
25.33
25.33
25.33
25.34
25.35

25.36

25.36
25.37
25.37
25.38
25.38
25.38

25.38
25.38

25.39
25.39
25.40
25.41
25.41
25.42
25.43
25.44
25.44
25.45
25.45

25.46
25.46

25.46
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Konopka, Katrina
Herrmann, Graciele

Urbanczyk, Aleksandra
Jensen, Julie

Kohler, Angelina

Kost, Nina

Al, Yanhan

Gastaldello, Beryl
Biondani, Giorgia

Bilquist, Amy
Murez, Andi

Rayner, Freya

Caldwell, Courtney
Dietterle, Anna Stephanie
McKeon, Emma

Quah, Ting

O'Connor, Siobhan-Marie
Ferreira, Lorrane

Okano, Kaho
Raco, Lucrezia
Ferraioli, Erika
Visscher, Lainey
Wang, Shengnan

Fournier, Sarah
Deloof, Ali
Sanchez, Kayla
Suo, Ran
Cooper, Caitlin
Klancar, Neza

Van Der Meer, Maud

Martin, Anouchka
Nielsen, Mie
Fanz, Casey
Perry, Ky-lee
Cooper, Grace

De Waard, Maaike

Igarashi, Chihiro

ANDRUSENKO POPOVA,
Veronika

Malone, Kristin
Wu, Yue

Saal, Sara-Jean
Molnar, Flora
Lim, Amanda
Hope, Lucy
Lindborg, Nathalie
Anderson, Freya
Jallow, Mimosa
Masson, Rachel
Surkova, Arina

Moffitt, Hellen
CHICHAIKINA, Sofia

Kollanus, Kaisla

USA
BRA

POL
DEN
GER
GER
CHN

FRA
ITA

USA
ISR

GBR
USA
GER
AUS

SIN

GBR
BRA

JPN
ITA
ITA
USA
CHN

CAN
USA
CAN
CHN
USA
SLO

NED

FRA
DEN
USA
USA
USA
NED

JPN
RUS

USA
CHN
AUS
HUN
SIN

GBR
SWE
GBR
FIN

GBR
RUS

USA
RUS

FIN

world ranking 500

All Federations

n/a 2017 Summer National Champs

n/a LVII Brazilian Swimming
Championships - Maria Lenk

n/a Arena Grand Prix Puchar Polski Final

n/a 2017 World JR Champs

n/a 2017 World JR Champs

n/a German National Championships 2017

n/a National Chinese Swimming
Championships

n/a Championnats de France Elite

n/a Italian International Champs "54th Sette
Colli

n/a 2017 Summer National Champs

n/a Israel Summer Championship - Long
Course 2017

n/a British Summer Meet 2017

n/a 2017 NC SwimMAC UltraSwim

n/a German National Championships 2017

n/a Meeting International de Canet-en-
Roussillon

n/a 48th Singapore National AG Swimming
Championships

n/a British Championships 2017

n/a LVII Brazilian Swimming
Championships - Maria Lenk

n/a XXIX Universiade

n/a XXIX Universiade

n/a Italian Championship 2017

n/a 2017 Summer National Champs

n/a National Chinese Swimming
Championships

n/a 2017 Canadian Swimming Trials

n/a 2017 Arena Pro Swim Mesa

n/a 2017 World JR Champs

n/a 2017 National Games

n/a 2017 Summer National Champs

n/a LEN European Junior Swimming
Championships

n/a Swim Cup Eindhoven 2017 / NK
zwemmen 2017

n/a Championnats de France Elite

n/a Bergen Swim Festival 2017

n/a 2017 Summer National Champs

n/a 2017 Summer National Champs

n/a 2017 MN UOFM Speedo Sectionals

n/a Swim Cup Eindhoven 2017 / NK
zwemmen 2017

n/a Japan Open 2017 (50m)

n/a Russian National Swimming
Championships

n/a 2017 Summer National Champs

n/a 2017 National Games

n/a Hancock Prospecting Australian

n/a CXIX Hungarian Championship

n/a 29th SEA GAMES SWIMMING

n/a British Championships 2017

n/a Swim Open Stockholm 2017

n/a British Championships 2017

n/a 2017 World Championships

n/a Scottish National Open Championships

n/a Russian National Swimming
Championships

n/a 2017 KY TYR Derby Pro Swim Meet

n/a LEN European Junior Swimming
Championships

n/a Grand Prix 25 m

Indianapolis
Rio de Janeiro

Opole
Indianapolis
Indianapolis
Berlin
Qingdae

Schiltigheim
Roma

Indianapolis
Netanya

Sheffield

Charlotte

Berlin
Canet-en-Roussillon

Singapore

Sheffield
Rio de Janeiro

Taipei
Taipei
Riccione
Indianapolis
Qingdae

Victoria
Mesa
Indianapolis
Tianjin
Indianapolis
Netanya

Eindhoven

Schiltigheim
Bergen
Indianapolis
Indianapolis
Minneapolis
Eindhoven

Tokyo
Moscow

Indianapolis
Tianjin
Brisbane
Debrecen
National Aquatic Cen
Sheffield
Stockholm
Sheffield
Budapest
Aberdeen
Moscow

Louisville
Netanya

Espoo

USA
BRA

POL
USA
USA
BER
CHN

FRA
ITA

USA
ISR

GBR

BER
FRA

SIN

GBR
BRA

TPE
TPE
ITA

USA
CHN

CAN
USA
USA
CHN
USA

NED

FRA
NOR
USA
USA

NED

JPN
RUS

USA
CHN
AUS
HUN

GBR
SWE
GBR
HUN
GBR
RUS

01/07/2017
06/05/2017

29/04/2017
28/08/2017
28/08/2017
18/06/2017
08/04/2017

23/05/2017
25/06/2017

01/07/2017
05/08/2017

27/07/2017
03/06/2017
18/06/2017
17/06/2017

19/03/2017

20/04/2017
06/05/2017

26/08/2017
26/08/2017
08/04/2017
01/07/2017
08/04/2017

09/04/2017
14/04/2017
28/08/2017
01/09/2017
01/07/2017
01/07/2017

09/04/2017

23/05/2017
07/05/2017
01/07/2017
01/07/2017
22/07/2017
09/04/2017

21/05/2017
13/04/2017

01/07/2017
01/09/2017
13/04/2017
19/04/2017
26/08/2017
20/04/2017
10/04/2017
20/04/2017
29/07/2017
30/06/2017
13/04/2017

29/04/2017
01/07/2017

14/10/2017
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g world ranking 500
All Federations
106  25.47 Sato, Aya JPN n/a National Games - Swimming Tokyo JPN 16/09/2017
Competition
106  25.47 Kartashova, Daria RUS n/a Russian National Swimming Cup Moscow RUS  01/07/2017
106  25.47 Ugolkova, Maria Sul n/a 2017 World Championships Budapest HUN  29/07/2017
106  25.47 Kendall, Amanda USA n/a 2017 CA TYR/MVN Fran Crippen Irvine USA  29/04/2017
106  25.47 Steenbergen, Marrit NED n/a Swim Cup Eindhoven 2017 / NK Eindhoven NED  09/04/2017
zwemmen 2017
111 2548 Hosszu, Katinka HUN n/a Bergen Swim Festival 2017 Bergen NOR  07/05/2017
112 25.49 Baklakova, Maria RUS n/a Russian National Swimming Moscow RUS 13/04/2017
Championships
113  25.50 Smith, Rebecca CAN n/a 2017 Canadian Swimming Trials Victoria CAN  09/04/2017
113  25.50 Douglass, Katherine USA n/a 2017 Summer National Champs Indianapolis USA  01/07/2017
115 2551 Wilson, Madison AUS n/a Open de France 2017 Chartres FRA  01/07/2017
115 2551 Gose, Isabel GER n/a German National Championships 2017  Berlin BER 18/06/2017
115 2551 Steiger, Jessica GER n/a German National Championships 2017  Berlin BER 18/06/2017
115 2551 Bousquin, Lena FRA n/a Crit Nat ete Open Filles 16 ans et + Bethune FRA  27/07/2017
Garcons 17 an
115 2551 Ustinova, Daria S RUS n/a International Trophy Barcelona - Mare Barcelona ESP 13/06/2017
Nostrum
115 2551 Groves, Madeline AUS n/a International Trophy Barcelona - Mare Barcelona ESP 13/06/2017
Nostrum
121 25.52 Roon, Valerie NED n/a Open Belgian Championships Antwerpen BEL 13/05/2017
Swimming 2017
121 25.52 Millard, Rebecca USA n/a 2017 U.S. Open Champs E. Meadow USA  06/08/2017
123  25.53 Locus, Madeline USA n/a 2017 Summer National Champs Indianapolis USA  01/07/2017
123  25.53 Karakouskaya, Nastassia BLR n/a Open Championship of The Republic Brest BLR 29/04/2017
of Belarus
125 2554 Bazarova, Elizaveta RUS n/a Russian National Swimming Cup Moscow RUS  01/07/2017
126  25.55 Bro, Signe DEN n/a Danish Open 2017 Bronshoj DEN  03/04/2017
126  25.55 Yamane, Yui JPN n/a Japan Swim 2017 Aichi JPN 16/04/2017
128 25.56 Velthuijs, Nelly NED n/a Swim Cup Eindhoven 2017 / NK Eindhoven NED  09/04/2017
zwemmen 2017
128 25.56 Keire, Jackie CAN n/a 2017 Canadian Swimming Trials Victoria CAN 09/04/2017
128 25.56 Kolarova, Anna CZE n/a 2017 World Championships Budapest HUN  29/07/2017
128 25.56 Mainville, Ariane CAN n/a 2017 Canadian Swimming Montr??al 04/08/2017
Championships
128 25.56 Niemi, Marlene FIN n/a Grand Prix 25 m Espoo 14/10/2017
133 25.57 Walsh, Gretchen USA n/a 2017 U.S. Open Champs E. Meadow USA  06/08/2017
133 2557 Shikler, Zohar ISR n/a Israel Swimming Cup 2017 Netanya ISR 20/04/2017
135 25.58 Moronuki, Emi JPN n/a Japan Open 2017 (50m) Tokyo JPN 21/05/2017
135 25.58 Khitraya, Yulia BLR n/a Swim Open Stockholm 2017 Stockholm SWE  10/04/2017
135 25.58 Geer, Margo USA n/a 2017 U.S. Open Champs E. Meadow USA  06/08/2017
135 25.58 Qiu, Yuhan CHN n/a 2017 National Games Tianjin CHN  01/09/2017
139 25.59 Dumont, Juliette BEL n/a LEN European Junior Swimming Netanya 01/07/2017
Championships
140 25.60 Fabre, Margaux FRA n/a Championnats de France Elite Schiltigheim FRA 23/05/2017
141 25.61 King, Eliza AUS n/a 2017 GHF Australian Age Brisbane AUS 17/04/2017
Championships
141 25.61 Stark, Katie GBR n/a British Championships 2017 Sheffield GBR  20/04/2017
141 25.61 Berrino, Andrea ARG n/a 2017 World Championships Budapest HUN  29/07/2017
141 25.61 Bao, Ying CHN n/a 2017 National Games Tianjin CHN  01/09/2017
141 25.61 Chelius, Emma RSA n/a XXIX Universiade Taipei TPE 25/08/2017
141 25.61 SUMIOKA, KANAE JPN n/a Inter College Swimming Champs Tokyo JPN 01/09/2017
147  25.62 Toussaint, Kira NED n/a XXIX Universiade Taipei TPE 25/08/2017
147  25.62 Apostalon, Anika USA n/a 2017 KY TYR Derby Pro Swim Meet Louisville 29/04/2017
147  25.62 Sun, Meichen CHN n/a National Chinese Swimming Qingdae CHN  08/04/2017
Championships
150 25.63 Srisa-Ard, Jenjira THA n/a 29th SEA GAMES SWIMMING National Aquatic Cen 26/08/2017
151 25.64 Hirayama, Yukina JPN n/a Inter College Swimming Champs Tokyo JPN 01/09/2017
151 25.64 Labonge, Natalie USA n/a 2017 ST TXLA Arena Pro Swim Se Austin USA  14/01/2017
153 25.65 Klikopoulou, Sofia GRE n/a National Open Winter Swimming Athens GRE  03/02/2017
153 25.65 Ciesla, Marta USA n/a 2017 Arena Pro Swim Series San Santa Clara USA  03/06/2017
153 25.65 Pezzato, Aglaia ITA n/a XXIX Universiade Taipei TPE 25/08/2017
153 25.65 Duffield, Krista USA n/a 2017 NC LC SR Championships Greenshoro 22/07/2017
157 25.66 Nack, Danielle USA n/a 2017 MN FOXJ Long Course Minneapolis 29/07/2017

Championships
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157
159
159
159
159

163
163
163

166
166
166

166

170
171

171

171
174
174
174
174
174
179
179
179
182
182
182

182
182
187

187
187
187
187
187
193

193
193
193
193

193
199
199
199

199
203
203
203
206
206
208
208
208
208
212

4

25.66
25.67
25.67
25.67
25.67

25.68
25.68
25.68

25.69
25.69
25.69

25.69

25.70
25.71

25.71

25.71
25.72
25.72
25.72
25.72
25.72
25.75
25.75
25.75
25.76
25.76
25.76

25.76
25.76
25.77

25.77
25.77
25.77
25.77
25.77
25.78

25.78
25.78
25.78
25.78

25.78
25.80
25.80
25.80

25.80
25.81
25.81
25.81
25.82
25.82
25.83
25.83
25.83
25.83
25.84
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Dowgiert, Anna

Alkhaldi, Jasmine
Meynen, Julie

Munoz Del Campo, Lidon
Ramsden, Natasha

Scott, Bailey
Burchill, Veronica
Savard, Katerine

Haskett, Grace
Nordmann, Lucie
Koschischek, Birgit

Arcila Hurtado, Isabella

Elizey, Ashton
Liu, Kenisha

Stewart, Kendyl

Jakabos, Zsuzsanna
Barclay, Emily
Weir, Amanda
Jonsdottir, Ingibjorg
Aoki, Tomomi
TOOYAMA, HIKARI
Oleksiak, Penny
Lu, Ying

Gage, Emma
Schorr, Katie

Tang, Yuting

Blank, Nika

Fackenthal, Amalie
Bruno, Justine
Petkova, Diana

Zheng, Yao

Hu, Janet

Hwang, Seo Jin
Gonzalez Crivillers, Marta
Fiorito, Martina
HORWOOD, JEMIMA

TOURETSKI, SASHA
Ko, Miso

Tarasova, Natalia
Fiedkiewicz, Kornelia

Nikitina, Gabriela
Avestruz, Zoe
Heinola, Nea-Amanda

Vanderpool-Wallace,
Arianna

Meilutyte, Ruta
Lapshina, Polina
Murphy, Maddie
Delgado, Anicka
Cocconcelli, Costanza
Larson, Abby
Iwamoto, Ayu
Ruck, Taylor
Kuras, Magdalena
Haag, Lauriane
Marcal, Daiene

POL
PHI

LUX
ESP
AUS

USA
USA
CAN

USA
USA
AUT

CcoL

USA
USA

USA

HUN
GBR
USA
ISL
JPN
JPN
CAN
CHN
GBR
USA
CHN
USA

USA
FRA
BUL

CHN
USA
KOR
ESP
ITA

AUS

Sul

KOR
RUS
POL

LAT
USA
FIN

BAH

LTU
RUS
USA
ECU
ITA
USA
JPN
CAN
SWE
FRA
BRA

world ranking 500

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

n/a
n/a
n/a

n/a
n/a
n/a

n/a

n/a
n/a

n/a

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

n/a
n/a
n/a

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

All Federations

XXIX Universiade

29th SEA GAMES SWIMMING

2017 World Championships

XVIII Spanish Spring Championships

2017 GHF Australian Age
Championships

2017 U.S. Open Champs
2017 GA Senior State Champs

2017 Canadian Swimming
Championships

2017 Speedo Junior National
2017 Speedo Junior National

72th Austrian National Championships
2017

Campeonato Nacional Interligas 2017 -

Final
2017 Summer National Champs

2017 CA Summer CA-NV Speedo
Champs

2017 CA SPEEDO GRAND
CHALLENGE

19th Luxembourg Euro Meet 2017
BUCS Long Course 2017

2017 Arena Pro Swim Atlanta
IM50 2017

Japan Open 2017 (50m)

Inter College Swimming Champs
2017 World Championships
2017 National Games

Flanders Speedo Cup 2017
2017 FL PA Long Course Invite
2017 National Games

2017 FL LC Southern Zone So
Sectional

2017 Summer National Champs
Open de France 2017

LEN European Junior Swimming
Championships

2017 National Games

2017 Arena Pro Swim Series San
2017 Korean National Trials

XVIII Spanish Spring Championships
Italian Championship 2017

2017 GHF Australian Age
Championships

CXIX Hungarian Championship
2017 Korean National Trials
Open de France 2017

LEN European Junior Swimming
Championships

2017 World Championships

2017 MN UOFM Speedo Sectionals
Grand Prix (50 m)

2017 Bahamas National Champion

Flanders Speedo Cup 2017
Russian National Swimming Cup
2017 Summer National Champs
XVIII Juegos Bolivarianos
European Youth Olympic Festival
2017 VA LC SR Championships
Inter College Swimming Champs
2017 Canadian Swimming Trials
Swim Open Stockholm 2017
Championnats de France Elite
LVII Brazilian Swimming

Taipei

National Aquatic Cen

Budapest
Pontevedra
Brisbane

E. Meadow
Athens
Montr??al

East Meadow
East Meadow
Enns

Cucuta

Indianapolis
La Mirada

Irvine

Luxembourg
Sheffield
Atlanta
Reykjavik
Tokyo
Tokyo
Budapest
Tianjin
Antwerpen
Altamonte Springs
Tianjin
Orlando

Indianapolis
Chartres
Netanya

Tianjin
Santa Clara
Gimecheon
Pontevedra
Riccione
Brisbane

Debrecen
Gimecheon
Chartres
Netanya

Budapest
Minneapolis
Espoo
Nassau

Antwerpen
Moscow
Indianapolis
Santa Marta
Gyor
Stafford
Tokyo
Victoria
Stockholm
Schiltigheim
Rio de Janeiro

TPE

HUN
ESP
AUS

USA

USA
USA
AUT

CcoL

USA

USA

LUX
GBR
USA
ISL
JPN
JPN
HUN
CHN
BEL

CHN

USA
FRA

CHN
USA
KOR
ESP
ITA

AUS

HUN
KOR
FRA

HUN

FIN
BAH

BEL

RUS
USA
COL
HUN

JPN
CAN
SWE
FRA
BRA

25/08/2017
26/08/2017
29/07/2017
08/04/2017
17/04/2017

06/08/2017
29/07/2017
04/08/2017

12/08/2017
12/08/2017
14/07/2017

29/05/2017

01/07/2017
23/07/2017

26/05/2017

28/01/2017
18/02/2017
06/05/2017
07/04/2017
21/05/2017
01/09/2017
23/07/2017
01/09/2017
22/01/2017
19/05/2017
01/09/2017
08/07/2017

01/07/2017
01/07/2017
01/07/2017

01/09/2017
03/06/2017
12/05/2017
08/04/2017
08/04/2017
18/04/2017

19/04/2017
12/05/2017
01/07/2017
01/07/2017

29/07/2017
22/07/2017
12/05/2017
25/06/2017

22/01/2017
01/07/2017
01/07/2017
22/11/2017
28/07/2017
22/07/2017
01/09/2017
09/04/2017
10/04/2017
23/05/2017
06/05/2017



Page

212
212
212
216
216
216
216
216
216
216
216
216
225

225
225
228
228
230
230
230
230
234

234
234
237

237
237
237
237
237
237
244
244
244
244
248

248
248
251
251
253
254
255

255
255
255
255
255
261

261

261
261

261

5

25.84
25.84
25.84
25.85
25.85
25.85
25.85
25.85
25.85
25.85
25.85
25.85
25.86

25.86
25.86
25.87
25.87
25.88
25.88
25.88
25.88
25.89

25.89
25.89
25.90

25.90
25.90
25.90
25.90
25.90
25.90
25.91
25.91
25.91
25.91
25.92

25.92
25.92
25.93
25.93
25.94
25.95
25.96

25.96
25.96
25.96
25.96
25.96
25.97

25.97

25.97
25.97

25.97
25.97

25.97
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Bianchi, llaria
Sztandera, Dominika
Ibanez Lopez, Lili
Guy, Rebecca
Lahl, Jenny
Tetzloff, Alyssa
Haughey, Siobhan
Hill, Danielle
LEMA, JULIETA
Han, Tingru
Jackson, Jessica
Jeong, Soeun
Rodrigues, Ana

Cooper, Harriet
Pitzer, Lauren

Berg, Marissa
Kawecka, Anna
IKEMOTO, NAGISA
Crane, Emily
Verraszto, Evelyn
Mack, Katie
Osipenko, Polina

Unicomb, Jess
Onal, Gulsum
Buys, Kimberly

Touati, Assia
Fryckowska, Natalia
Baykova, Liza
Grinter, Bailey

NEVMOVENKO, Polina

Souma, Ai

Meili, Katie

Polanska, Aleksandra
Yamamoto, Mayuka
Clark, Imogen
Woods, Elyse

Nevalainen, Lotta
Stone, Jamie
Ochitwa, Annie
Walsh, Alex
Ghidini, Giulia
McLaughlin, Katie
Jurczyk, Karolina

Hylland, Kaia Celine
McNichols, Macie
Thormalm, Klara
Cunningham, Victoria
Gyurinovics, Fanni
Souza, Priscila

Chichaikina, Sofya

Lindsay, Hadley
Hawkins, Julia

Buchanan, Carla
Buinaia, Vasilissa

Petit, Cassandra

ITA

POL
MEX
GBR
GER
USA
HKG
IRL

BRA
CHN
GBR
KOR
POR

GBR
USA
USA
POL
JPN

GBR
HUN
USA
RUS

AUS
GBR
BEL

FRA
POL
RUS
USA
RUS
JPN

USA
POL
JPN

GBR
AUS

FIN

USA
USA
USA
ITA

USA
POL

NOR
USA
SWE
GBR
HUN
BRA

RUS

AUS
AUS

AUS
RUS

FRA

world ranking 500

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

n/a
n/a
n/a

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

n/a

n/a
n/a

n/a
n/a

n/a

All Federations

Championships - Maria Lenk
Italian Championship 2017

25th International Meeting Uster 2017

2017 World Championships
British Summer Meet 2017

German National Championships 2017

2017 Summer National Champs
2017 World Championships

Open Slovenia Swim Championships
2017 World JR Champs

2017 National Games

BUCS Long Course 2017

2017 Korean National Trials

National Portuguese Swimming
Competition

British Championships 2017
2017 Speedo Junior National
2017 Summer National Champs
Polish Championships 2017
Japan Open 2017 (50m)

British Championships 2017
CXIX Hungarian Championship
2017 NCSA Summer Champs

LEN European Junior Swimming
Championships

2017 MN UOFM Speedo Sectionals
British Championships 2017

Meeting International circuit FFN
Golden tour - CM

Championnats de France Elite
Polish Championships 2017
Russian National Swimming Cup
2017 NC AP LC Y Nationals
European Youth Olympic Festival
Inter College Swimming Champs
2017 Summer National Champs
Polish Championships 2017

Japan Swim 2017

2017 ST TXLA Arena Pro Swim Se

2017 GHF Australian Age
Championships

SM 2017

2017 OR Sectionals

2017 CA Los Angeles Invite

2017 SE Southeastern LC Champi
Italian Championship 2017

2017 Summer National Champs

LEN European Junior Swimming
Championships

NM Langbane 2017

2017 U.S. Open Champs

Swim Open Stockholm 2017
British Championships 2017
Hungarian Junior Championship

LVII Brazilian Swimming
Championships - Maria Lenk

Russian National Swimming
Championships

Hancock Prospecting Australian

2017 GHF Australian Age
Championships

Hancock Prospecting Australian

LEN European Junior Swimming
Championships

Open de France 2017

Riccione
Uster
Budapest
Sheffield
Berlin
Indianapolis
Budapest
Kranj
Indianapolis
Tianjin
Sheffield
Gimecheon
Coimbra

Sheffield
East Meadow
Indianapolis
Lublin

Tokyo
Sheffield
Debrecen
Indianapolis
Netanya

Minneapolis
Sheffield
Amiens

Schiltigheim
Lublin
Moscow
Greensboro
Gyor

Tokyo
Indianapolis
Lublin

Aichi

Austin
Brisbane

Tampere
Gresham
Los Angeles
Huntsville
Riccione
Indianapolis
Netanya

Trondheim

E. Meadow
Stockholm
Sheffield
Hodmezovasarhely
Rio de Janeiro

Moscow

Brisbane
Brisbane

Brisbane
Netanya

Chartres

ITA

Sul

HUN
GBR
BER
USA
HUN
SLO
USA
CHN
GBR
KOR
POR

GBR
USA
USA
POL
JPN

GBR
HUN

GBR
FRA

FRA
POL
RUS

HUN
JPN

USA
POL
JPN

USA
AUS

FIN

ITA
USA

NOR
USA
SWE
GBR
HUN
BRA

RUS

AUS
AUS

AUS

FRA

08/04/2017
05/02/2017
29/07/2017
27/07/2017
18/06/2017
01/07/2017
23/07/2017
06/08/2017
27/08/2017
01/09/2017
18/02/2017
12/05/2017
31/03/2017

20/04/2017
12/08/2017
01/07/2017
18/05/2017
21/05/2017
20/04/2017
19/04/2017
05/08/2017
01/07/2017

22/07/2017
20/04/2017
29/04/2017

23/05/2017
18/05/2017
01/07/2017
03/08/2017
27/07/2017
01/09/2017
01/07/2017
18/05/2017
16/04/2017
14/01/2017
16/04/2017

07/07/2017
23/07/2017
15/07/2017
22/07/2017
08/04/2017
01/07/2017
01/07/2017

09/07/2017
06/08/2017
10/04/2017
20/04/2017
27/05/2017
06/05/2017

13/04/2017

13/04/2017
16/04/2017

13/04/2017
01/07/2017

01/07/2017



Page

268
268
268

271
271

271
271

275
275
275
275
279
279
279
279

279
284

284
286
286
288

288
288

288
288

288
288
295
295
295
295

295
295
301
301
301
301
301
301

307
307
307

307
307
312
312
312

312

316
316
316
319
319

6

25.98
25.98
25.98

25.99
25.99

25.99
25.99

26.00
26.00
26.00
26.00
26.01
26.01
26.01
26.01

26.01
26.02

26.02
26.03
26.03
26.04

26.04
26.04

26.04
26.04

26.04
26.04
26.05
26.05
26.05
26.05

26.05
26.05
26.06
26.06
26.06
26.06
26.06
26.06

26.07
26.07
26.07

26.07
26.07
26.08
26.08
26.08

26.08

26.09
26.09
26.09
26.10
26.10
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Felsner, Jessica
Au, Stephanie
De Paula, Daynara

Rule, Remedy

TRANSOM, LATICIA-
LEIGH

Gantriis, Emily
Bauer, Brooke

Grover, Claire

Bertelli, Letizia

OU, kaichun
Gallagher, Erin
Simpson, Kirsty

Choi, Jiwon
Junkrajang, Natthanan
Troskot, Leah

Kuhlmann, Karolin
Siebner, Keren

Scimone, Jasmine
McJannett, Lucy
Sutherland, Ashley
DITIERE, Lou

Hansen, Bryndis
HARRIS, MEG

Lindborg, Ida
RILEY, ELOISE

Casarin, Leyre
Roas, Johanna
Prouff, Faustine
Quigley, Lauren
Wolf, Julia
Vermeulen, Tessa

Barrett, Karoline
Cooney, Gemma
McMurray, Ainsley
Muzito, Gloria
Countie, Grace
Edwards, Chelsey
Krause, Vanessa
Cakici, llknur Nihan

Pyshnenko, Daria
Mack, Linnea
NOBLE, ELA

Dara, Eszter
Zevnik, Alexia
Deloof, Gabby
Smith, Katie
Watanabe, Kanako

Chan, Shi Min Nur Marina

Hache, Cloe
Spaziani, Giulia
Marsh, Alyssa
Valls, Kyla
Latham, Katie

GER
HKG
BRA

USA
AUS

DEN
USA

USA
ITA

CHN
RSA
GBR
KOR
THA
CAN

GER
ISR

ITA

AUS
USA
FRA

ISL
AUS

SWE
AUS

ITA

GER
FRA
GBR
USA
NED

DEN
AUS
CAN
SWE
USA
NZL

USA
TUR

USA
USA
AUS

HUN
CAN
USA
USA
JPN

S

N

FRA
ITA

USA
USA
GBR

world ranking 500

n/a
n/a
n/a

n/a
n/a

n/a
n/a

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

n/a
n/a

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

n/a
n/a

n/a
n/a

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

n/a
n/a
n/a

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

n/a

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

All Federations

German National Championships 2017
Hong Kong Age Group LC Swimmin

LVII Brazilian Swimming
Championships - Maria Lenk

2017 Arena Pro Swim Series San
2017 NZ Open Championships

Denmark National Championships 2017

2017 GA Speedo Long Course
Sectionals

2017 AZ Senior LC Champs

2017 U.S. Open Champs

2017 National Games

SA National Aquatic Championships
East District Open

2017 Korean National Trials

29th SEA GAMES SWIMMING

2017 Canadian Swimming
Championships

German National Championships 2017

Israel Summer Championship - Long
Course 2017

Italian Championship 2017
Hancock Prospecting Australian
2017 CA Los Angeles Invite

LEN European Junior Swimming
Championships

IM50 2017

2017 GHF Australian Age
Championships

Swim Open Stockholm 2017

2017 GHF Australian Age
Championships

Italian Championship 2017
54th Annual Mel Zajac Jr. Inte
Championnats de France Elite
British Championships 2017
2017 Arena Pro Swim Mesa

Swim Cup Eindhoven 2017 / NK
zwemmen 2017

European Youth Olympic Festival
XXIX Universiade

2017 Canadian Junior Swimming
European Youth Olympic Festival
2017 U.S. Open Champs
Swimming Wellington 2017 Summer
2017 Arena Pro Swim Atlanta

Romanian International Swimming
Championships

54th Annual Mel Zajac Jr. Inte
2017 Arena Pro Swim Series San

2017 GHF Australian Age
Championships

CXIX Hungarian Championship

2017 NC LC SR Championships
2017 Summer National Champs
2017 Summer National Champs

National Games - Swimming
Competition

48th Singapore National AG Swimming
Championships

Championnats de France Elite
Italian Championship 2017
2017 U.S. Open Champs

2017 FG Senior Championships
British Summer Meet 2017

Berlin
Hong-Kong
Rio de Janeiro

Santa Clara
Auckland

Bronshoj
Athens

Paradise Valley

E. Meadow

Tianjin

Durban

Edinburgh
Gimecheon

National Aquatic Cen
Montr??al

Berlin
Netanya

Riccione
Brisbane
Los Angeles
Netanya

Reykjavik
Brisbane

Stockholm
Brisbane

Riccione
Vancouver
Schiltigheim
Sheffield
Mesa
Eindhoven

Gyor
Taipei
Toronto
Gyor

E. Meadow
Wellington
Atlanta
Bucharest

Vancouver
Santa Clara
Brisbane

Debrecen
Greensboro
Indianapolis
Indianapolis
Tokyo

Singapore

Schiltigheim
Riccione

E. Meadow
Coral Springs
Sheffield

BER
HKG
BRA

USA
NZL

DEN

USA
CHN
RSA
GBR
KOR

BER
ISR

ITA
AUS

ISL
AUS

SWE
AUS

ITA

CAN
FRA
GBR
USA
NED

HUN
TPE

CAN
HUN
USA
NZL

USA
ROU

CAN
USA
AUS

HUN

USA
USA
JPN

SIN

FRA
ITA
USA

GBR

18/06/2017
05/11/2017
06/05/2017

03/06/2017
05/04/2017

08/07/2017
13/07/2017

27/07/2017
06/08/2017
01/09/2017
03/04/2017
26/05/2017
12/05/2017
26/08/2017
04/08/2017

18/06/2017
05/08/2017

08/04/2017
13/04/2017
15/07/2017
01/07/2017

07/04/2017
18/04/2017

10/04/2017
17/04/2017

08/04/2017
27/05/2017
23/05/2017
20/04/2017
14/04/2017
09/04/2017

27/07/2017
25/08/2017
30/07/2017
28/07/2017
06/08/2017
22/01/2017
06/05/2017
25/05/2017

27/05/2017
03/06/2017
19/04/2017

19/04/2017
22/07/2017
01/07/2017
01/07/2017
16/09/2017

19/03/2017

23/05/2017
08/04/2017
06/08/2017
30/07/2017
27/07/2017



Page

319
319

319
324
324
324
324
328

328

328
328

332
332
332

332

332
332
332
332
340
340
340
340
344
344
344
344

344

344
344
344
352
352
352
355
355
355

355
359

359
359

362
362
362
362
362

362
362
362
370

370

370

7

26.10
26.10

26.10
26.11
26.11
26.11
26.11
26.12

26.12

26.12
26.12

26.13
26.13
26.13

26.13

26.13
26.13
26.13
26.13
26.14
26.14
26.14
26.14
26.15
26.15
26.15
26.15

26.15

26.15
26.15
26.15
26.16
26.16
26.16
26.17
26.17
26.17

26.17
26.18

26.18
26.18

26.19
26.19
26.19
26.19
26.19

26.19
26.19
26.19
26.20

26.20

26.20
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DELOOF, Ali
Arlt, Alexandra

Beckmann, Emilie
Joo, Sara

Ikuta, Mayu

Lyrio, Manuella
Bruneau, Julia
Arakawa, Aoi

Origlia, Gioelemaria

Padington, Mackenzie
Bro, Sarah

Rajic, Ema
Taylor, Laura
Mc Sharry, Mona

Mori, Mayuko

Serpionova, Anastasia
Heller, Lauren
Alons, Kylee
Crisera, Alexandra
Lindkvist, Josefin
Pash, Kelly
Durante, Miriana
Lee, Kuen
Petrosino, Erika
Martinelli, Giada
Godsave, Amy
Biagioli, Paola

Diener, Anelise

McCrea, Jasmine
Nguyen, Vien
Ueno, Sayane
Torrez, Karen
Dang, Gabby
NORO, YUUKA
Mahieu, Pauline
Baka, Vasiliki
Davies, Georgia

MAINE, Anna
Lucht, Yaelle

Govejsek, Nastja
Stovgaard, Tanya

Matsa, Martha

Lucht, Ya'elle

Ebbesen, Elisabeth Sabroe
Amano, Yurina

Herrero Ansoleaga, Carmen

Loevberg, Marte
Selle, Laura Frederike
Pinto, Jeserik
Lapointe, Marie-Lou

Ibrahim, Elmira

Dziamidava, Aksana

USA
GER

DEN
HUN
JPN
BRA
FIN
JPN

ITA

CAN
DEN

USA
AUS
IRL

JPN

RUS
USA
USA
USA
SWE
USA
ITA
KOR
ITA
ITA
GBR
ITA

USA

GBR
VIE
JPN
BOL
USA
JPN
FRA
GRE
GBR

GBR
NED

SLO
AUS

GRE
NED
DEN
JPN

ESP

NOR
GER
VEN
CAN

KAZ

BLR

world ranking 500

All Federations

n/a Energy for Swim 2017

n/a Deutsche Junioren- und
Jahrgangsmeisterschaften &

n/a Swim Open Stockholm 2017

n/a CXIX Hungarian Championship

n/a Inter College Swimming Champs

n/a Open de France 2017

n/a SM 2017

n/a National Games - Swimming
Competition

n/a 15th Meeting del Titano e 4 Gran Prix
d'Inverno

n/a 54th Annual Mel Zajac Jr. Inte

n/a Meeting International de Canet-en-
Roussillon

n/a 2017 Arena Pro Swim Series San

n/a Japan Open 2017 (50m)

n/a Dave Mc Cullagh / Swim Ulster
Invitational

n/a National Games - Swimming
Competition

n/a Russian National Swimming Cup

n/a 2017 IN Senior State - LC

n/a 2017 Summer National Champs

n/a 2017 Speedo Junior National

n/a SM/JSM (50m) 2017

n/a 2017 IN Senior State - LC

n/a Italian Championship 2017

n/a 2017 Korean National Trials

n/a Italian Championship 2017

n/a Italian Championship 2017

n/a British Championships 2017

n/a 15th Meeting del Titano e 4 Gran Prix
d'Inverno

n/a 2017 ST TXLA Speedo Southern
Sectionals

n/a British Summer Meet 2017

n/a 29th SEA GAMES SWIMMING

n/a Inter College Swimming Champs

n/a 2017 World Championships

n/a 2017 PN Senior LC Championship

n/a Japan Open 2017 (50m)

n/a Championnats de France Elite

n/a 2017 ST TXLA Arena Pro Swim Se

n/a Italian International Champs "54th Sette
Colli"

n/a British Summer Meet 2017

n/a LEN European Junior Swimming
Championships

n/a Open Slovenia Swim Championships

n/a 2017 GHF Australian Age
Championships

n/a 11 April Grand Prix 2017

n/a Swim Cup The Hague

n/a Danish Open 2017

n/a Japan Swim 2017

n/a Cto. Espana Junior Y Absoluto De
Verano

n/a NM Langbane 2017

n/a German National Championships 2017

n/a 2017 World Championships

n/a 2017 Canadian Swimming
Championships

n/a Kazakhstan Open Swimming
Championships 2017

n/a Open Cup of The Republic of Belarus

Rome
Berlin

Stockholm
Debrecen
Tokyo
Chartres
Tampere
Tokyo

Serravalle

Vancouver
Canet-en-Roussillon

Santa Clara
Tokyo
Bangor

Tokyo

Moscow

West Lafayette
Indianapolis
East Meadow
Boras

West Lafayette
Riccione
Gimecheon
Riccione
Riccione
Sheffield
Serravalle

Austin

Sheffield

National Aquatic Cen
Tokyo

Budapest

Federal Way

Tokyo

Schiltigheim

Austin

Roma

Sheffield
Netanya

Kranj
Brisbane

Belgrade
The Hague
Bronshoj
Aichi
Terrassa

Trondheim
Berlin
Budapest
Montr??al

Aktobe

Brest

SWE
HUN
JPN
FRA
FIN
JPN

SMR

CAN
FRA

USA
JPN
IRL

JPN

RUS

USA
USA
SWE

ITA
KOR
ITA
ITA
GBR
SMR

GBR

JPN
HUN

JPN
FRA
USA
ITA

GBR

SLO
AUS

SRB
NED
DEN
JPN
ESP

NOR
BER
HUN

KAZ

BLR

08/08/2017
01/06/2017

10/04/2017
19/04/2017
01/09/2017
01/07/2017
07/07/2017
16/09/2017

24/02/2017

27/05/2017
17/06/2017

03/06/2017
21/05/2017
05/02/2017

16/09/2017

01/07/2017
20/07/2017
01/07/2017
12/08/2017
02/07/2017
20/07/2017
08/04/2017
12/05/2017
08/04/2017
08/04/2017
20/04/2017
24/02/2017

09/07/2017

27/07/2017
26/08/2017
01/09/2017
29/07/2017
21/07/2017
21/05/2017
23/05/2017
14/01/2017
25/06/2017

27/07/2017
01/07/2017

06/08/2017
16/04/2017

09/04/2017
04/03/2017
03/04/2017
16/04/2017
02/08/2017

09/07/2017
18/06/2017
29/07/2017
04/08/2017

07/04/2017

28/01/2017



Page

370

370
370

376
376

376
376

380
380

382

382
382
382
382

382
382
389
389
389
389
393
393
393

393
393
393

393
393
393
402
402

402
402

402
402
402

409

409
409
409

409
409
409

416
416
416

416

416
421
421

8

26.20

26.20
26.20

26.21
26.21

26.21
26.21

26.22
26.22

26.23

26.23
26.23
26.23
26.23

26.23
26.23
26.24
26.24
26.24
26.24
26.25
26.25
26.25

26.25
26.25
26.25

26.25
26.25
26.25
26.26
26.26

26.26
26.26

26.26
26.26
26.26

26.27

26.27
26.27
26.27

26.27
26.27
26.27

26.28
26.28
26.28

26.28

26.28
26.29
26.29

322

Sze, Hang Yu

Galizi, Giada
Harkin, Abbey

Eldridge, Raena
Neumann, Robin

Kaare, Kertu
Dawson, Kathleen

Poulet, Laure
Heitmann, Maria Paula

Pang, Anna

Wilson, Alicia
Misendova, Barbora
Connor, Alayna
Bogdanovski, Anastasia

Segel, Janja
FIGUEIREDO, Mariana
Dahlke, Miki

Kurdi, Zsofia

Casarin, lanire

Golding, Kathleen
Viegas, Beatriz Mendes
Rogers, Hannah
Duncan, Abby

Lee, So Yeon
Blanc, Ludivine
Wittmer, Rachel

Grant, Amy

Kudinova, Ekaterina
Pavlopoulou, Nikoletta
Nel, Olivia
YAMAMOTO, MASHIRO

Burns, Megan
Pilgrim, Amira

McNab, Laura
Zabludoff, Chaya
Arnold, Emma-Lee

Walker, Alicia

Ball, Emma
Hetrick, Paige
Andreeva, Viktoriia

Wang, Iris
Cheng, Camille
Lemieux, Roxane

Koens, Jovanna
Cook, Julia
Lehr, Christina

Delno, Marjolijn

Pavlikovska, Zuzana
Origlia Gioele, Maria
Ivey, Isabel

HKG

ITA
AUS

USA
NED

EST
GBR

FRA
BRA

SIN

GBR
SVK
USA
MKD

SLO
FRA
USA
HUN
ITA

USA
POR
GBR
AUS

KOR
FRA
USA

GBR
RUS
GRE
RSA
JPN

USA
TRI

GBR
ISR
AUS

AUS

CAN
USA
RUS

CHN
HKG
CAN

NED
USA
GER

NED

SVK
CRO
USA

world ranking 500

All Federations

n/a 60th Malaysia Open Swimming
Championships 2017

n/a Italian Championship 2017

n/a 2017 GHF Australian Age
Championships

n/a 2017 ST TXLA Arena Pro Swim Se

n/a Meeting International de Canet-en-
Roussillon

n/a European Youth Olympic Festival

n/a Italian International Champs "54th Sette
Colli"

n/a Championnats de France Elite

n/a LVII Brazilian Swimming
Championships - Maria Lenk

n/a 48th Singapore National AG Swimming
Championships

n/a British Championships 2017

n/a Orca Cup 2017

n/a 2017 Speedo Junior National

n/a 2017 NI - LC Senior Zone
Championship

n/a Open Slovenia Swim Championships

n/a Jose Finkel Trophy - Tana Correios

n/a 2017 U.S. Open Champs

n/a CXIX Hungarian Championship

n/a VIl Milano Trophy

n/a 2017 FG So. Zone South Section

n/a 25th International Meeting Uster 2017

n/a British Championships 2017

n/a 2017 GHF Australian Age
Championships

n/a 2017 Korean National Trials

n/a Championnats de France Elite

n/a 2017 MN FOXJ Long Course
Championships

n/a British Summer Meet 2017

n/a Russian National Swimming Cup

n/a 2017 World JR Champs

n/a 2017 World JR Champs

n/a National Games - Swimming
Competition

n/a 2017 Summer National Champs

n/a XXX CCCAN Swimming
Championships

n/a British Summer Meet 2017

n/a Israel Swimming Cup 2017

n/a 2017 GHF Australian Age
Championships

n/a 2017 GHF Australian Age
Championships

n/a 2017 Canadian Swimming Trials

n/a 2017 NI - Speedo Sectional Buffalo

n/a International Trophy Barcelona - Mare
Nostrum

n/a 2017 GA Senior State Champs

n/a Hong Kong Open Swimming Champi

n/a 2017 Canadian Swimming
Championships

n/a 2017 U.S. Open Time Trials

n/a 2017 Summer National Champs

n/a Deutsche Junioren- und
Jahrgangsmeisterschaften &

n/a Swim Cup Eindhoven 2017 / NK
zwemmen 2017

n/a Orca Cup 2017

n/a HPS GP "Victoria"

n/a 2017 Summer National Champs

Melaka

Riccione
Brisbane

Austin
Canet-en-Roussillon

Gyor
Roma

Schiltigheim
Rio de Janeiro

Singapore

Sheffield
Bratislava
East Meadow
Buffalo

Kranj
Santos

E. Meadow
Debrecen
Milano
Plantation
Uster
Sheffield
Brisbane

Gimecheon
Schiltigheim
Minneapolis

Sheffield
Moscow
Indianapolis
Indianapolis
Tokyo

Indianapolis
Balmain

Sheffield
Netanya
Brisbane

Brisbane

Victoria
Buffalo
Barcelona

Athens
HKG
Montr??al

E. Meadow
Indianapolis
Berlin

Eindhoven
Bratislava

Rijeka
Indianapolis

MAS

ITA
AUS

USA
FRA

HUN
ITA

FRA
BRA

SIN

GBR
SVK
USA

SLO
BRA
USA
HUN
ITA

Sul
GBR
AUS

KOR
FRA

GBR
RUS
USA
USA
JPN

USA
TRI

GBR
ISR
AUS

AUS

CAN

ESP

USA
USA

NED

SVK
CRO
USA

07/05/2017

08/04/2017
16/04/2017

14/01/2017
17/06/2017

27/07/2017
25/06/2017

23/05/2017
06/05/2017

19/03/2017

20/04/2017
06/05/2017
12/08/2017
06/08/2017

06/08/2017
12/08/2017
06/08/2017
19/04/2017
10/03/2017
11/03/2017
05/02/2017
20/04/2017
16/04/2017

12/05/2017
23/05/2017
29/07/2017

27/07/2017
01/07/2017
27/08/2017
27/08/2017
16/09/2017

01/07/2017
02/07/2017

27/07/2017
20/04/2017
17/04/2017

16/04/2017

09/04/2017
01/04/2017
13/06/2017

29/07/2017
29/07/2017
04/08/2017

05/08/2017
01/07/2017
01/06/2017

09/04/2017

06/05/2017
11/02/2017
01/07/2017
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421
421
425
425

425
425
425
425
425
425
425
425
425

436
436

436
436
436
436
436
436
436

436
446
446
446
446
446
446
452
452
452
452

456
456
456
456
456
456
456

456
456

456
466
466

466
466

466
471

471

473
473
473

9

26.29
26.29
26.30
26.30

26.30
26.30
26.30
26.30
26.30
26.30
26.30
26.30
26.30

26.31

26.31

26.31
26.31
26.31
26.31
26.31
26.31
26.31

26.31
26.32
26.32
26.32
26.32
26.32
26.32
26.33
26.33
26.33
26.33

26.34
26.34
26.34
26.34
26.34
26.34
26.34

26.34
26.34

26.34
26.35
26.35

26.35
26.35

26.35
26.36

26.36

26.37
26.37
26.37
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Riedemann, Lena
Hamaduka, Anju
Silvennoinen, Sini
Dascal, Ana lulia

Selle, Lisa Sophie
Clausen, Maria
Lovemore, Tayla
Schneider, Mimi
Hartman, Zoie
Franconetti, Martina
Darcel, Sarah
Passon, Felicity
Wrede, Katharina

WEBB, ABBEY
Bond, Emma

Jaruseviciute, Diana
Garcia, Elise
Antoniou, Kalia
Olsen, Elise

Jacob, Annalena
Hosack, Lillie
Omoyo, Rika

Hosoda, Rino
Kocijan, Neza
Weidner, Franziska
Lupton, Lexie
Eichhorn, Doris
Cuomo, Lexi
Shelton, Samantha
Kuriyama, Momoka
KOMIYAMA, HITOMI
Vranic, Jana
Lourenco, Aime Louise

Phillip, Elinah
Kokubun, Kana
Horne, Emily
Anderson, Gabrielle
Greenslade, Kathryn
Chard, Emma
Rocha, Bruna

Bates, Talia
Nelson, Holly

Williams, Zoe
Alnek, Kertu Ly
Jackson, Lara

Ruberti, Nicoletta
CASINI, Juliette

Gillilan, Coleen
Grover, Katie

MENICUCCI, Emma
Virginia

FIORITO, Valentina
Braunecker, Avery
Melih, Amel

GER
JPN
FIN
ROU

GER
NOR
RSA
USA
USA
ITA

CAN
SEY
GER

AUS

AUS

LTU

USA
CYP
NOR
GER
USA
JPN

JPN

SLO
GER
USA
GER
USA
USA
JPN

JPN

CRO
BRA

IVB
JPN
GBR
USA
GBR
USA
BRA

USA
AUS

AUS
EST
USA

ITA
BEL

USA
USA

ITA

ITA
USA
ALG

world ranking 500

All Federations

n/a German National Championships 2017

n/a Inter College Swimming Champs

n/a European Youth Olympic Festival

n/a Israel Summer Championship - Long
Course 2017

n/a German National Championships 2017

n/a NM Langbane 2017

n/a 2017 U.S. Open Champs

n/a 2017 ST AAAA ST Senior Circuit LC

n/a 2017 Speedo Junior National

n/a Italian Championship 2017

n/a 2017 Arena Pro Swim Series San

n/a SA National Aquatic Champ-Semi

n/a Deutsche Junioren- und
Jahrgangsmeisterschaften &

n/a 2017 GHF Australian Age
Championships

n/a 2017 GHF Australian Age
Championships

n/a Lithuanian Winter Championships

n/a 2017 Speedo Junior National

n/a 2017 World Championships

n/a NM Langbane 2017

n/a German National Championships 2017

n/a 2017 MN UOFM Speedo Sectionals

n/a National Games - Swimming
Competition

n/a Inter College Swimming Champs

n/a Open Slovenia Swim Championships

n/a German National Championships 2017

n/a 2017 NC LC SR Championships

n/a German National Championships 2017

n/a 2017 U.S. Open Champs

n/a 2017 Arena Pro Swim Indy

n/a Konami Open 2017

n/a Japan Swim 2017

n/a Age Group National Championships

n/a CAMPEONATO INTERFEDERATIVO
INFANTO-JUVENIL DE NATA

n/a 2017 World JR Champs

n/a Inter College Swimming Champs

n/a Scottish National Open Championships

n/a 2017 Summer National Champs TT

n/a East District Open

n/a 2017 SN Summer Sanders

n/a LVII Brazilian Swimming
Championships - Maria Lenk

n/a 2017 FG So. Zone South Section

n/a 2017 GHF Australian Age
Championships

n/a Hancock Prospecting Australian

n/a Estonian Cup

n/a Championnats de Nationale 2
Printemps Q2

n/a Italian Championship 2017

n/a Open Belgian Championships
Swimming 2017

n/a 2017 Speedo Junior National

n/a 2017 CA SPEEDO GRAND
CHALLENGE

n/a Italian Championship 2017

n/a Italian Championship 2017

n/a 2017 Arena Pro Swim Atlanta

n/a Championnats de Nationale 2

Printemps Q2

Berlin
Tokyo
Gyor
Netanya

Berlin
Trondheim

E. Meadow
San Antonio
East Meadow
Riccione
Santa Clara
Durban

Berlin

Brisbane

Brisbane

Kaunas

East Meadow
Budapest
Trondheim
Berlin
Minneapolis
Tokyo

Tokyo

Kranj

Berlin
Greensboro
Berlin

E. Meadow
Indianapolis
Tokyo

Aichi
Zagreb
MOCOCA

Indianapolis
Tokyo
Aberdeen
Indianapolis
Edinburgh
Roseville

Rio de Janeiro

Plantation
Brisbane

Brisbane
Tallinn
Toulouse

Riccione
Antwerpen

East Meadow
Irvine

Riccione

Riccione
Atlanta
Toulouse

BER
JPN
HUN
ISR

BER
NOR
USA

USA
ITA

USA
RSA

AUS

AUS

LTU

USA
HUN
NOR
BER

JPN

JPN
SLO
BER

BER
USA
USA
JPN
JPN
CRO

USA
JPN

GBR
USA
GBR

BRA

AUS

AUS
EST
FRA

ITA
BEL

USA
USA

ITA

ITA
USA
FRA

18/06/2017
01/09/2017
28/07/2017
05/08/2017

18/06/2017
09/07/2017
06/08/2017
28/07/2017
12/08/2017
08/04/2017
03/06/2017
03/04/2017
01/06/2017

17/04/2017

18/04/2017

02/03/2017
12/08/2017
29/07/2017
09/07/2017
18/06/2017
22/07/2017
16/09/2017

01/09/2017
06/08/2017
18/06/2017
22/07/2017
18/06/2017
06/08/2017
03/03/2017
18/02/2017
16/04/2017
30/07/2017
12/10/2017

27/08/2017
01/09/2017
30/06/2017
30/06/2017
26/05/2017
10/06/2017
06/05/2017

11/03/2017
19/04/2017

13/04/2017
03/03/2017
24/03/2017

08/04/2017
13/05/2017

12/08/2017
26/05/2017

08/04/2017

08/04/2017
06/05/2017
24/03/2017
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473  26.37 Thompson, Cherelle TRI n/a National Open Long Course Balmain TRI 28/05/2017
Championship
473  26.37 Vasilenok, Ksenia RUS n/a Energy Standard Cup 2017 Lignano Sabbiadoro ITA 06/05/2017
473  26.37 Rhee, Rachel USA n/a 2017 Speedo Junior National East Meadow USA 12/08/2017
473  26.37 Palm, Rebecka SWE n/a SM/JSM (50m) 2017 Boras SWE  02/07/2017
473 26.37 Shimizu, Misa JPN n/a Inter College Swimming Champs Tokyo JPN 01/09/2017
481 26.38 Vaselli Roepell, Leticia BRA n/a CAMPEONATO BRASILEIRO BELO HORIZONTE 22/11/2017
JUVENIL DE NATA????0
481  26.38 Lilieqvist, Ida SWE n/a SM/JSM (50m) 2017 Boras SWE  02/07/2017
481 26.38 Lim, Da Youn KOR n/a 2017 CA Golden West Swim Club Huntington Beach 18/02/2017
481  26.38 NANBA, MIYU JPN n/a Japan Swim 2017 Aichi JPN 16/04/2017
481 26.38 Cieslak, Joanna POL n/a Polish Championships 2017 Lublin POL 18/05/2017
481 26.38 Falconer, Madeline NZL n/a 2017 NZ Age Group Championship Welington NZL 22/03/2017
481 26.38 Neri, Veronica ITA n/a Italian Championship 2017 Riccione ITA 08/04/2017
488 26.39 Siebenhausen, Kirrily JPN n/a 2017 GHF Australian Age Brisbane AUS 16/04/2017
Championships
488  26.39 Smits, Jade BEL n/a Open Belgian Championships Antwerpen BEL 13/05/2017
Swimming 2017
488 26.39 Viguier, Manon FRA n/a Championnats de France Elite Schiltigheim FRA 23/05/2017
488 26.39 Volpenhein, Ashley USA n/a 2017 OH Speedo Sectionals at C Columbus 19/07/2017
488  26.39 Ufermann, Lena GER n/a German National Championships 2017  Berlin BER 18/06/2017
488  26.39 Kurki, Laura FIN n/a SM 2017 Tampere FIN 07/07/2017
488  26.39 Gruber, Maggie USA n/a 2017 U.S. Open Champs E. Meadow USA  06/08/2017
488 26.39 KUMAGAI, EMIRI JPN n/a Inter College Swimming Champs Tokyo JPN 01/09/2017
488  26.39 Leibel, Kyla CAN n/a 2017 Canadian Swimming Montr??al 04/08/2017
Championships
497  26.40 SATOU, KANA JPN n/a Inter College Swimming Champs Tokyo JPN 01/09/2017
497  26.40 Nishidu, Aki JPN n/a National Games - Swimming Tokyo JPN 16/09/2017
Competition
497  26.40 Thormalm, Alma SWE n/a SM/JSM (50m) 2017 Boras SWE  02/07/2017
497  26.40 Vermeulen, Esmee NED n/a Bergen Swim Festival 2017 Bergen NOR  07/05/2017
497  26.40 Bos, Esmee NED n/a Swim Cup The Hague The Hague NED  04/03/2017
497  26.40 Cossill, Ella AUS n/a 2017 NZ Open Championships Auckland NZL 05/04/2017
50 METRES FREESTYLE MALE LC
Rank Time Name Team Qualifies as  Meet Name Meet City Meet Country Date
1 21.15 Dressel, Caeleb USA n/a 2017 World Championships Budapest HUN  29/07/2017
2 21.27 Fratus, Bruno Fratus BRA n/a 2017 World Championships Budapest HUN  29/07/2017
3 21.32 Proud, Benjamin GBR n/a British Championships 2017 Sheffield GBR  22/04/2017
4 21.44 Morozov, Vladimir RUS n/a Russian Championships Moscow RUS  08/04/2017
5 21.47 Juraszek, Pawel POL n/a 2017 World Championships Budapest HUN  29/07/2017
6 21.55 McEvoy, Cameron AUS n/a Hancock Prospecting Australian Brisbane AUS 09/04/2017
7 21.58 Liukkonen, Ari-Pekka FIN n/a Tampere Open Swimming Tampere FIN 06/05/2017
Championships 2017
8 21.69 Gkolomeev, Kristian GRE n/a 2017 World Championships Budapest HUN  28/07/2017
9 21.70 Tandy, Brad RSA n/a 2017 U.S. Open Champs E. Meadow USA  06/08/2017
10 21.74 Sedov, Evgeny RUS n/a Russian Championships Moscow RUS  08/04/2017
11 21.75 Andrew, Michael USA n/a 2017 World JR Champs Indianapolis USA  25/08/2017
12 21.77 Cielo, Cesar BRA n/a 2017 World Championships Budapest HUN  28/07/2017
13 21.83 Adrian, Nathan USA n/a 2017 World Championships Budapest HUN  28/07/2017
14 21.89 Jones, Cullen USA n/a 2017 Summer National Champs Indianapolis USA  01/07/2017
15 21.91 Roberts, James AUS n/a Hancock Prospecting Australian Brisbane AUS 09/04/2017
16 21.92 Dotto, Luca ITA n/a 2017 World Championships Budapest HUN  28/07/2017
17 21.93 Wierling, Damian GER n/a 2017 World Championships Budapest HUN  28/07/2017
17 21.93 Garofalo, Italo BRA n/a XXIX Universiade Taipei TPE 25/08/2017
19 21.95 Puts, Jesse NED n/a Swim Cup Eindhoven 2017 / NK Eindhoven NED  08/04/2017
zwemmen 2017
20 21.96 Govorov, Andrii UKR n/a 2017 World Championships Budapest HUN  28/07/2017
21 21.97 Nakamura, Katsumi JPN n/a Japan Swim 2017 Aichi JPN 16/04/2017
21 21.97 Shioura, Shinri JPN n/a Japan Swim 2017 Aichi JPN 16/04/2017
23 21.98 Magnussen, James AUS n/a Italian International Champs "54th Sette Roma ITA 23/06/2017
Colli"
23 21.98 Ning, Zetao CHN n/a 2017 National Games Tianjin CHN  01/09/2017
25 21.99 Chadwick, Michael USA n/a Israel Summer Championship - Long Netanya ISR 05/08/2017
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22.25
22.29
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22.34
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22.35
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Apple, Zachary
Cumberlidge, David
NAKAO, SYUNICHI
Boer, Thom

Takacs, Krisztian
Zazzeri, Lorenzo
Duarte, Italo
Czerniak, Konrad
Ervin, Tony

Kisil, Yuri

Khalafalla, Ali
Shevtsov, Sergii
Fesikov, Sergey
Held, Ryan
Brianskii, Aleksei
Shi, Yang

Virva, Dillon
Fannon, Thomas
Santos Silva, Gabriel

Wypych, Filip
Sahnoune, Oussama
Timmers, Pieter

Cheruti, Meiron

Lobanovskii, Maxim
Chalmers, Kyle
Loginov, Oleksandr
Lambert, David
Becker, Bowen
Grousset, Maxime
Nanba, Akira
Vergani, Andrea
Mignon, Clement
Deplano, Leonardo
Chierighini, Marcelo
Stockwell, William
de Boer, Thom

Ocampo, Guilherme
Baptistel

Jensen, Michael
Ayoubi, Mehdi

ITALO, MANZINE
Powers, Paul
Schneider, Josh
Mestre, Alberto
Orsi, Marco
Erasmus, Douglas
Nascimento, Miguel

Hunter, Daniel
McCarthy, Brayden
Arbuzov, Andrey

Jackson, Tate

Yu, Hexin

Waddell, Zane
Christou, Apostolos
Sendyk, Pawel
Matsui, Kousuke

USA
GBR
JPN

NED

HUN
ITA

BRA
POL
USA
CAN

EGY
UKR
RUS
USA
RUS
CHN
USA
GBR
BRA

POL
ALG
BEL

ISR

HUN
AUS
CAN
USA
USA
FRA
JPN
ITA
FRA
ITA
BRA
AUS
NED
BRA

USA
CAN

BRA
USA
USA
VEN
ITA

RSA
POR

NZL
AUS
RUS

USA
CHN
RSA
GRE
POL
JPN

world ranking 500

All Federations
Course 2017

n/a 2017 Summer National Champs

n/a British Summer Meet 2017

n/a Japan Swim 2017

n/a Swim Cup Eindhoven 2017 / NK
zwemmen 2017

n/a 2017 World Championships

n/a XXIX Universiade

n/a 2017 Maria Lenk Trophy

n/a Polish Championships 2017

n/a 2017 Summer National Champs

n/a 2017 Canadian Swimming
Championships

n/a 2017 Arena Pro Swim Series San

n/a 2017 World Championships

n/a Russian Championships

n/a XXIX Universiade

n/a XXIX Universiade

n/a 2017 National Games

n/a 2017 Summer National Champs

n/a British Championships 2017

n/a LVII Brazilian Swimming
Championships - Maria Lenk

n/a Polish Championships 2017

n/a Championnats de France Elite

n/a Open Belgian Championships
Swimming 2017

n/a Israel Summer Championship - Long
Course 2017

n/a 2017 World Championships

n/a New South Wales Open

n/a 2017 Canadian Swimming Trials

n/a 2017 FG Senior Championships

n/a 2017 Summer National Champs

n/a 2017 World JR Champs

n/a Inter College Swimming Champs

n/a Italian Championship 2017

n/a Championnats de France Elite

n/a 2017 World JR Champs

n/a Open de France 2017

n/a Hancock Prospecting Australian

n/a Limietwedstrijd DAW

n/a LVII Brazilian Swimming
Championships - Maria Lenk

n/a 2017 Summer National Champs

n/a 2017 Canadian Swimming
Championships

n/a Jose Finkel Trophy - Tana Correios

n/a 2017 Summer National Champs

n/a 2017 KY TYR Derby Pro Swim Meet

n/a 2017 World JR Champs

n/a Italian Championship 2017

n/a SA National Aquatic Champ-Semi

n/a National Portuguese Swimming
Competition

n/a 2017 NZ Open Championships

n/a Hancock Prospecting Australian

n/a Russian National Swimming
Championships

n/a 2017 U.S. Open Champs

n/a 2017 World Championships

n/a SA National Aquatic Championships

n/a 19th Luxembourg Euro Meet 2017

n/a Polish Championships 2017

n/a Japan Open 2017 (50m)

Indianapolis
Sheffield
Aichi
Eindhoven

Budapest
Taipei

Rio de Janeiro
Lublin
Indianapolis
Montr??al

Santa Clara
Budapest
Moscow
Taipei

Taipei

Tianjin
Indianapolis
Sheffield

Rio de Janeiro

Lublin
Schiltigheim
Antwerpen

Netanya

Budapest
Sydney
Victoria

Coral Springs
Indianapolis
Indianapolis
Tokyo
Riccione
Schiltigheim
Indianapolis
Chartres
Brisbane
Aikmaar

Rio de Janeiro

Indianapolis
Montr??al

Santos
Indianapolis
Louisville
Indianapolis
Riccione
Durban
Coimbra

Auckland
Brisbane
Moscow

E. Meadow
Budapest
Durban
Luxembourg
Lublin
Tokyo

USA
GBR
JPN

NED

HUN
TPE
BRA
POL
USA

USA
HUN
RUS
TPE
TPE
CHN
USA
GBR
BRA

POL
FRA
BEL

ISR

HUN
AUS
CAN

USA
USA
JPN
ITA
FRA
USA
FRA
AUS
NED
BRA

USA

BRA
USA

USA
ITA

RSA
POR

NZL
AUS
RUS

USA
HUN
RSA
LUX
POL
JPN

01/07/2017
29/07/2017
16/04/2017
08/04/2017

28/07/2017
25/08/2017
02/05/2017
18/05/2017
01/07/2017
04/08/2017

03/06/2017
28/07/2017
08/04/2017
25/08/2017
26/08/2017
01/09/2017
01/07/2017
22/04/2017
06/05/2017

18/05/2017
28/05/2017
13/05/2017

05/08/2017

28/07/2017
03/03/2017
09/04/2017
28/07/2017
01/07/2017
26/08/2017
01/09/2017
07/04/2017
28/05/2017
26/08/2017
02/07/2017
09/04/2017
25/03/2017
06/05/2017

01/07/2017
04/08/2017

12/08/2017
01/07/2017
29/04/2017
25/08/2017
07/04/2017
07/04/2017
31/03/2017

05/04/2017
09/04/2017
14/04/2017

06/08/2017
28/07/2017
07/04/2017
28/01/2017
18/05/2017
21/05/2017
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112
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112
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121
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123
126

126
126
129
129
129
129

133

12

22.43

22.43
22.43
22.44
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22.44
22.45

22.46
22.46
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22.46
22.46
22.46
22.46

22.47
22.48

22.49

22.49
22.49

22.49
22.49
22.50
22,51
22,51
22,51
22,51
22.52

22.52
22.52

22.52
22.53
22.55
22.55

22.55
22.55
22.55
22.55
22.55
22.56
22.56
22.57
22.57
22.58
22.58

22.58

22.59

22.59
22.59
22.60
22.60
22.60
22.60

22.61
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Spajari, Pedro

Koga, Junya
Tsurkin, Yauhen
Chun, Feng
Meladinis, Odysseys
Oswald, Maximilian
Seeliger, Bjorn

Howard, Robert
Gaziev, Ruslan
Davis, Will
Buscaglia, Guido
To, Kenneth
Wu, Chun Feng
Garcia, Hanser

Perry, Sam
Schlesinger, Marcus

Kino, Kazuki

Machekin, Artsiom
1zzo, Giovanni

Kawasaki, Syun

De Lucca, Joao
Zgierski, Maksymilian
Sorenson, Payton
Herrala, Anton

Bilis, Simonas
ERVIN, Tony

Lin, Yongqing

Graham, Alexander

Segura Gutierrez, Juan
Francisco

Robrock, Kyle
Thorpe, Jack
Morgan, David
Ban, Bao

Nemeth, Nandor
Teong, Tzen Wei
Sever, Mislav
Ress, Justin
Grevers, Matt
Bocchia, Federico
Khloptsov, Andrii
Kolesnikov, Kliment
Guo, Wei

Metella, Mehdy
Vanluchene, Emmanuel

Martins, Henrique
Schwietert, Ben

Stojkovski, Niksa
Molacek, Jacob
Bain, Calum

Bowen, Alex

SAKAI, KOUSHIROU
Aerents, Jasper

TOWNSEND, LOUIS

BRA

JPN
BLR
TPE
GRE
GER
SWE

USA
CAN
USA
ARG
HKG
TPE
cuB

NzL
ISR

JPN

BLR
ITA

JPN
BRA
POL
USA
FIN
LTU
USA
CHN

AUS
ESP

USA
GBR
AUS
CHN

HUN
SIN
CRO
USA
USA
ITA
UKR
RUS
CHN
FRA
BEL

BRA

NED

CRO
USA
IRL
GBR
JPN
BEL

AUS

world ranking 500
All Federations

n/a LVII Brazilian Swimming
Championships - Maria Lenk

n/a Japan Swim 2017

n/a Open Cup of The Republic of Belarus

n/a Japan Open 2017 (50m)

n/a Akropolis Swimming Grand Prix

n/a German National Championships 2017

n/a LEN European Junior Swimming
Championships

n/a 2017 U.S. Open Champs

n/a 2017 World JR Champs

n/a 2017 World JR Champs

n/a XXIX Universiade

n/a XXIX Universiade

n/a XXIX Universiade

n/a International Trophy Barcelona - Mare
Nostrum

n/a 2017 NZ Open Championships

n/a Israel Summer Championship - Long
Course 2017

n/a National Games - Swimming
Competition

n/a 2017 World Championships

n/a Italian International Champs "54th Sette
Colli*

n/a 10th Tokyo Swimming Championships

n/a 2017 KY TYR Derby Pro Swim Meet

n/a Polish Championships 2017

n/a 2017 Summer National Champs

n/a SM 2017

n/a 2017 World Championships

n/a Energy for Swim 2017

n/a National Chinese Swimming
Championships

n/a Hancock Prospecting Australian

n/a XVIII Spanish Spring Championships

n/a 2017 Canadian Swimming Trials

n/a British Championships 2017

n/a Hancock Prospecting Australian

n/a National Chinese Swimming
Championships

n/a 2017 World JR Champs

n/a 29th SEA GAMES SWIMMING

n/a Golden Bear 2017

n/a 2017 Summer National Champs

n/a 2017 Summer National Champs

n/a Italian Championship 2017

n/a 19th Luxembourg Euro Meet 2017

n/a Energy Standard Cup 2017

n/a 2017 National Games

n/a 2017 World Championships

n/a Open Belgian Championships
Swimming 2017

n/a LVII Brazilian Swimming
Championships - Maria Lenk

n/a Swim Cup Eindhoven 2017 / NK
zwemmen 2017

n/a Swim Open Stockholm 2017

n/a 2017 Summer National Champs

n/a British Summer Meet 2017

n/a British Summer Meet 2017

n/a Inter College Swimming Champs

n/a Open Belgian Championships

Swimming 2017
n/a Hancock Prospecting Australian

Rio de Janeiro

Aichi
Brest
Tokyo
Athens
Berlin
Netanya

E. Meadow
Indianapolis
Indianapolis
Taipei
Taipei
Taipei
Barcelona

Auckland
Netanya

Tokyo

Budapest
Roma

Tokyo
Louisville
Lublin
Indianapolis
Tampere
Budapest
Rome
Qingdae

Brisbane
Pontevedra

Victoria

Sheffield
Brisbane
Qingdae

Indianapolis
National Aquatic Cen
Zagreb

Indianapolis
Indianapolis
Riccione
Luxembourg
Lignano Sabbiadoro
Tianjin

Budapest
Antwerpen

Rio de Janeiro
Eindhoven

Stockholm
Indianapolis
Sheffield
Sheffield
Tokyo
Antwerpen

Brisbane

BRA

JPN
BLR
JPN
GRE
BER

USA
USA
USA
TPE
TPE
TPE
ESP

NzL
ISR

JPN

HUN
ITA

JPN

POL
USA
FIN

HUN

CHN

AUS
ESP

CAN
GBR
AUS
CHN

USA

CRO
USA
USA
ITA
LUX
ITA
CHN
HUN
BEL

BRA

NED

SWE
USA
GBR
GBR
JPN
BEL

AUS

06/05/2017

16/04/2017
26/01/2017
21/05/2017
12/05/2017
16/06/2017
02/07/2017

06/08/2017
25/08/2017
26/08/2017
25/08/2017
25/08/2017
25/08/2017
14/06/2017

05/04/2017
05/08/2017

16/09/2017

28/07/2017
23/06/2017

28/01/2017
29/04/2017
18/05/2017
01/07/2017
06/07/2017
28/07/2017
08/08/2017
08/04/2017

09/04/2017
08/04/2017

09/04/2017
22/04/2017
09/04/2017
08/04/2017

25/08/2017
25/08/2017
09/07/2017
01/07/2017
01/07/2017
07/04/2017
28/01/2017
06/05/2017
01/09/2017
23/07/2017
13/05/2017

06/05/2017

08/04/2017

11/04/2017
01/07/2017
29/07/2017
29/07/2017
01/09/2017
13/05/2017

09/04/2017



Page

133
133
136
137
137
139
139
141
141
141
141

145

145
145

148

148
148

148
148
148
154
154

154
154

154
159
159
159
159
159
159
159
166
166
166

166
166
166

166

166
174

174
176

176
178

178
178
178

178

178
178

13

22.61
22.61
22.62
22.63
22.63
22.64
22.64
22.66
22.66
22.66
22.66

22.67

22.67
22.67

22.68

22.68
22.68

22.68
22.68
22.68
22.69
22.69

22.69
22.69

22.69
22.70
22.70
22.70
22.70
22.70
22.70
22.70
22.71
22.71
22.71

22,71
22,71
22,71

22.71

22.71
22.72

22.72
22.73

22.73
22.74

22.74
22.74
22.74

22.74

22.74
22.74

of
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Mahmoud, Abdel Rahman
Barna, Andrej

Scott, Duncan

Wray, Alex

Abood, Andrew
Carlsen, Christoffer
DU, Jinggian

Sidiq, Triady
Decoursey, Kyle
Miressi, Alessandro
Sakci, Huseyin Emre

Santana, Matheus

Yang, Jaehoon
Zhu, Sunxiao

Latkin, Anton

Munro, Miles
Baars, Jeroen

Codia, Piero
Grabich, Federico
Dobbs, Chatham
Ringgold, Brett
Ercegovic, Marin

ENOMOTO, MASAHIRO
He, Jianbin

Majchrzak, Kacper
Harada, Ranmaru
Yang, Jungdoo
Truchot, Florian
Burras, Lewis
D'Angelo, Daniele
Pieroni, Blake
Kozlov, Vladislav
Gutmann, Georg
Hoffer, Ryan
Zhao, Xianjian

Kalontarov, Ziv
Stravius, Jeremy
Quintero, Cristian

Schilling, Leonar

Vimercati, Leonardo
Kalinichev, Sergei

Ostrowski, Karol

Borges, Luiz Gustavo
Franco

Lin, Chien Liang
Pisani, Will

HE, Junyi
Blaskovic, Bruno
Lobintsev, Nikita

Heersbrandt, Francois

Koski, Matias
Reitshammer, Bernhard

EGY
SRB
GBR
GBR
AUS
SWE
CHN
INA

USA
ITA

TUR

BRA

KOR
CHN

BLR

GBR
NED

ITA

ARG
USA
USA
CRO

JPN
CHN

POL
JPN
KOR
FRA
GBR
ITA
USA
RUS
RUS
USA
CHN

ISR
FRA
VEN

ARG

ITA
RUS

POL
BRA

TPE
USA

CHN
CRO
RUS

BEL

FIN
AUT

world ranking 500

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

n/a

n/a
n/a

n/a

n/a
n/a

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

n/a
n/a

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

n/a
n/a
n/a

n/a

n/a
n/a

n/a
n/a

n/a
n/a

n/a
n/a
n/a

n/a

n/a
n/a

All Federations

13th Arab Junior Swimming Cham
2017 World Championships

Scottish National Open Championships

British Summer Meet 2017
Hancock Prospecting Australian
Swim Open Stockholm 2017
2017 National Games

29th SEA GAMES SWIMMING
2017 Summer National Champs
Italian Championship 2017

Romanian International Swimming
Championships

LVII Brazilian Swimming
Championships - Maria Lenk

2017 Korean National Trials

National Chinese Swimming
Championships

Open Championship of The Republic

of Belarus
British Championships 2017

Swim Cup Eindhoven 2017 / NK
zwemmen 2017

VIl Milano Trophy

2017 World Championships
2017 AZ Senior LC Champs
2017 U.S. Open Champs

LEN European Junior Swimming
Championships

Inter College Swimming Champs

National Chinese Swimming
Championships

Polish Championships 2017
Japan Swim 2017

2017 Korean National Trials
Championnats de France Elite
British Championships 2017
Italian Championship 2017

2017 Arena Pro Swim Atlanta
Russian National Swimming Cup
Russian National Swimming Cup
2017 Summer National Champs

National Summer Swimming
Championships

2017 Arena Pro Swim Indy
Championnats de France Elite

2017 CA SPEEDO GRAND
CHALLENGE

LVII Brazilian Swimming
Championships - Maria Lenk

Italian Championship 2017

Russian National Swimming
Championships

2017 World JR Champs
2017 World JR Champs

The National Games 2017

2017 Canadian Swimming
Championships

2017 National Games
Open National Championships

International Trophy Barcelona - Mare

Nostrum

Open Belgian Championships
Swimming 2017

2017 Arena Pro Swim Indy

Cairo
Budapest
Aberdeen
Sheffield
Brisbane
Stockholm
Tianjin
National Aquatic Cen
Indianapolis
Riccione
Bucharest

Rio de Janeiro

Gimecheon
Qingdae

Brest

Sheffield
Eindhoven

Milano
Budapest
Paradise Valley
E. Meadow
Netanya

Tokyo
Qingdae

Lublin

Aichi
Gimecheon
Schiltigheim
Sheffield
Riccione
Atlanta
Moscow
Moscow
Indianapolis
Ganzhou

Indianapolis
Schiltigheim
Irvine

Rio de Janeiro

Riccione
Moscow

Indianapolis
Indianapolis

Taipei City
Montr??al

Tianjin
Rijeka
Barcelona

Antwerpen

Indianapolis

International Strock ATUS Graz Trophy Graz

2017

HUN
GBR
GBR
AUS
SWE
CHN

USA
ITA
ROU

BRA

KOR
CHN

BLR

GBR
NED

ITA
HUN

USA

JPN
CHN

POL
JPN
KOR
FRA
GBR
ITA
USA
RUS
RUS
USA
CHN

USA
FRA
USA

BRA

ITA
RUS

USA
USA

TPE

CHN
CRO
ESP

BEL

USA
AUT

18/11/2017
28/07/2017
01/07/2017
29/07/2017
09/04/2017
11/04/2017
01/09/2017
25/08/2017
01/07/2017
07/04/2017
25/05/2017

06/05/2017

12/05/2017
08/04/2017

27/04/2017

22/04/2017
08/04/2017

11/03/2017
28/07/2017
27/07/2017
06/08/2017
02/07/2017

01/09/2017
08/04/2017

18/05/2017
16/04/2017
12/05/2017
28/05/2017
22/04/2017
07/04/2017
06/05/2017
02/07/2017
02/07/2017
01/07/2017
23/06/2017

03/03/2017
28/05/2017
27/05/2017

06/05/2017

07/04/2017
14/04/2017

25/08/2017
25/08/2017

21/10/2017
04/08/2017

01/09/2017
25/06/2017
14/06/2017

13/05/2017

03/03/2017
22/04/2017



Page

185
185
187
187
187
190
190
190
193

193
193

193
197
197
197
197
197
202
202
202
202
206
206
208
208

208
211

211
211
211
211
211

217
217
217
217

221

221
221

221
221
226
226
226
226
226

226
226
233
233
233
233
237
237
239
239

14

22.75
22.75
22.76
22.76
22.76
22.77
22.77
22.77
22.78

22.78
22.78

22.78
22.79
22.79
22.79
22.79
22.79
22.80
22.80
22.80
22.80
22.81
22.81
22.82
22.82

22.82

22.83

22.83
22.83
22.83
22.83
22.83

22.84
22.84
22.84
22.84

22.85

22.85
22.85

22.85
22.85
22.86
22.86
22.86
22.86
22.86

22.86
22.86
22.87
22.87
22.87
22.87
22.88
22.88
22.89
22.89

of
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Bougie, Spencer
Selin, Melker

Bori, Alessandro
Jones, Cam

Lynch, Justin
Pelagie, Nosy
Ortiz, Bruno
Badamshin, Arseniy
Farris, Dean

YAMAGUCHI, KYOUYA

Verhoeven, Thomas

Lie, Anders
Komatsu, Takumi
Burdisso, Federico
Koenneker, Robert
Ignatyev, Vladislav
Ryan, Shane
Irvine, Samuel
Miljenic, Nikola
Mussin, Adilbek
Kraska, Jakub
Machekin, Artyom
Legard, Yusuke
Vincent, Bradley

Gutierrez, Juan Francisco

Segur
Berg Eischeid, Moritz

Zhang, Qibin

Flores, Luis
Maruyama, Tooru
Suck, Tim-Thorben
Oxborrow, James
Lagunov, Evgeny

Speers, Daniel
Pijnenburg, Stan
Berneburg, Jonathan
lonichev, Gleb

McGillivray, Scott

Guenther, Marcus
Grinev, Vladislav

Martinez Scarpe, Enzo

Holub, Jan
Schirru, Mattia
ITO, HAYATA
Holoda, Peter
Bjerg, Tobias
Ribinski, David

Kozma, Dominik
Coetzee, Ryan
Santos, Nicholas
Hornikel, Bj

Incerti, Zac

Le, Paul

Pedersen, Frederik
Zaitsev, Daniel
Farber, Sid
Shakhanov, Semen

CAN
SWE
ITA
AUS
USA
FRA
ESP
RUS
USA

JPN
NED

DEN
JPN
ITA
GER
RUS
IRL
GBR
CRO
KAZ
POL
BLR
GBR
MRI
POR

ESP

CHN

PUR
JPN

GER
GBR
RUS

GBR
NED
GER
ISR

CAN

GER
RUS

URU
POL
ITA
JPN
HUN
DEN
ISR

HUN
RSA
BRA
GER
AUS
USA
DEN
EST
USA
RUS

world ranking 500

All Federations

n/a 2017 Canadian Swimming Trials

n/a SM/JSM (50m) 2017

n/a VIl Milano Trophy

n/a Hancock Prospecting Australian

n/a 2017 Arena Pro Swim Series San

n/a Championnats de France Elite

n/a XVIII Spanish Spring Championships

n/a Russian National Swimming Cup

n/a 2017 GA Speedo Long Course
Sectionals

n/a Inter College Swimming Champs

n/a Swim Cup Eindhoven 2017 / NK
zwemmen 2017

n/a Danish Open 2017

n/a Japan Swim 2017

n/a European Youth Olympic Festival

n/a German National Championships 2017

n/a Russian National Swimming Cup

n/a 2017 World Championships

n/a British Summer Meet 2017

n/a Open National Championships

n/a 2017 World JR Champs

n/a Polish Championships 2017

n/a Swim Open Stockholm 2017

n/a British Summer Meet 2017

n/a 2017 World Championships

n/a Cto. Espana Junior Y Absoluto De
Verano

n/a Cto. Espana Junior Y Absoluto De
Verano

n/a National Summer Swimming
Championships

n/a 2017 World Championships

n/a Inter College Swimming Champs

n/a German National Championships 2017

n/a British Championships 2017

n/a Russian National Swimming
Championships

n/a British Championships 2017

n/a Bergen Swim Festival 2017

n/a German National Championships 2017

n/a Israel Summer Championship - Long
Course 2017

n/a 2017 Canadian Swimming
Championships

n/a German National Championships 2017

n/a Russian National Swimming
Championships

n/a 2017 Arena Pro Swim Mesa

n/a Polish Championships 2017

n/a Italian Championship 2017

n/a Japan Open 2017 (50m)

n/a CXIX Hungarian Championship

n/a Denmark National Championships 2017

n/a LEN European Junior Swimming
Championships

n/a 2017 World Championships

n/a XXIX Universiade

n/a Jose Finkel Trophy - Tana Correios

n/a 2017 U.S. Open Champs

n/a Hancock Prospecting Australian

n/a 2017 MV UMIZ Invite

n/a Danish Open 2017

n/a 2017 World Championships

n/a 2017 Speedo Junior National

n/a Open de France 2017

Victoria
Boras
Milano
Brisbane
Santa Clara
Schiltigheim
Pontevedra
Moscow
Athens

Tokyo
Eindhoven

Bronshoj
Aichi

Gyor
Berlin
Moscow
Budapest
Sheffield
Rijeka
Indianapolis
Lublin
Stockholm
Sheffield
Budapest
Terrassa

Terrassa
Ganzhou

Budapest
Tokyo
Berlin
Sheffield
Moscow

Sheffield
Bergen
Berlin
Netanya

Montr??al

Berlin
Moscow

Mesa
Lublin
Riccione
Tokyo
Debrecen
Bronshoj
Netanya

Budapest
Taipei

Santos

E. Meadow
Brisbane
Columbia
Bronshoj
Budapest
East Meadow
Chartres

CAN
SWE
ITA
AUS
USA
FRA
ESP
RUS

JPN
NED

DEN
JPN

HUN
BER

RUS
HUN
GBR
CRO
USA
POL

SWE
GBR
HUN
ESP

ESP

CHN

HUN
JPN

BER
GBR
RUS

GBR
NOR
BER
ISR

BER
RUS

USA
POL
ITA
JPN
HUN
DEN

HUN
TPE
BRA
USA
AUS

DEN
HUN
USA
FRA

09/04/2017
03/07/2017
11/03/2017
09/04/2017
03/06/2017
28/05/2017
08/04/2017
02/07/2017
13/07/2017

01/09/2017
08/04/2017

02/04/2017
16/04/2017
26/07/2017
16/06/2017
02/07/2017
28/07/2017
29/07/2017
24/06/2017
25/08/2017
18/05/2017
11/04/2017
29/07/2017
28/07/2017
02/08/2017

02/08/2017

23/06/2017

28/07/2017
01/09/2017
16/06/2017
22/04/2017
14/04/2017

22/04/2017
07/05/2017
16/06/2017
05/08/2017

04/08/2017

16/06/2017
14/04/2017

14/04/2017
18/05/2017
07/04/2017
21/05/2017
19/04/2017
08/07/2017
02/07/2017

23/07/2017
25/08/2017
12/08/2017
06/08/2017
09/04/2017
29/04/2017
02/04/2017
28/07/2017
12/08/2017
02/07/2017



Page

239
239
239
239
245

245
245

245
249
250
250

250
250

250
255
255
255
255
259
259
261

261

261
261
261

261
261
268
268

268
268
268
268

268
268

276

276
276
279
279
279

279
279

279
279
286

286
286
286
290

15

22.89
22.89
22.89
22.89
22.90

22.90

22.90

22.90
2291
22.92
22.92

22.92
22.92

22.92
22.93
22.93
22.93
22.93
22.94
22.94
22.95

22.95

22.95
22.95
22.95

22.95
22.95
22.96
22.96

22.96
22.96
22.96
22.96

22.96
22.96

22.97

22.97
22.97
22.98
22.98
22.98

22.98
22.98

22.98
22.98
22.99

22.99
22.99
22.99
23.00

23.01

of
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WANG, Yu Lian
Koshi, Takeyoshi
Schmid, Aleksi
Carroll, Trevor

Alcover, Leonardo Alcover

Belhkoudja, Nazim

TURSUNOV, Khurshidjon

LE, NGUYEN PAUL
Ksiazek, Jakub
Rozanovic, Adam
Chang, Kuo Chi

Furukawa, Shinichirou
GOVINDIN, Yonel

Franzman, Jack
Plaschka, Justin
Lee, Sangsu
Kawachi, Yuki
Thormeyer, Markus
Bohus, Richard
Bosyagin, Alexander
Nichols, Jeremy

Willenbring, Matthew

Kling, Jonathan
SANTOS, Gabiriel
Bams, Laurent

Santucci, Michele
Seo, MinSuk
Chien, Liang
Lim, Darren

Pechmann, Luke
Gerrard, Jack
Kouno, Gento
Troskot, Kyle

Kuzmenko, Ivan
Korolev, Nikita

Vendrame, Ivano

Acimis, Yalim
Krasochka, Viktar
Eliasson, Isak
DUBININ, Vladimir
Gruenberger, Robin

Yuan, Zixuan
Ito, Kenta

Loy, Andrew
Henx, Julien
Shperkin, Mark

OGINO, GOU

Kibler, Drew
Margevicius, Deividas
Sorriso, Giovanni

Fraser, Lewis

TPE
JPN
Sul
USA
BRA

ALG

uzB

VIE

POL
HUN
TPE

JPN
FRA

USA
JAM
KOR
JPN

CAN
HUN
RUS
USA

USA

SWE
BRA
NED

ITA
KOR
TPE
SIN

USA
AUS
JPN

CAN

RUS
RUS

ITA

TUR
BLR
SWE
RUS
AUT

CHN
JPN

USA
LUX
ISR

JPN
USA
LTU
ITA

GBR

world ranking 500

All Federations

n/a The National Games 2017

n/a Inter College Swimming Champs

n/a Swiss National Championships 2017

n/a 2017 KY TYR Derby Pro Swim Meet

n/a LVII Brazilian Swimming
Championships - Maria Lenk

n/a Meeting International circuit FFN
Golden tour - CM

n/a 9th Asian Age Group Swimming
Championships

n/a 29th SEA GAMES SWIMMING

n/a Polish Championships 2017

n/a Budapest Open 2017

n/a The National Intercollegiate Athletic
Games

n/a Inter College Swimming Champs

n/a Crit Nat ete Open Filles 16 ans et +
Garcons 17 an

n/a 2017 Summer National Champs

n/a 2017 World Championships

n/a 2017 Korean National Trials

n/a Japan Swim 2017

n/a 2017 Canadian Swimming Trials

n/a CXIX Hungarian Championship

n/a Russian National Swimming Cup

n/a 2017 ST TXLA Speedo Southern
Sectionals

n/a 2017 ST TXLA Speedo Southern
Sectionals

n/a SM/JSM (50m) 2017

n/a 2017 World Championships

n/a Swim Cup Eindhoven 2017 / NK
zwemmen 2017

n/a 25th International Meeting Uster 2017

n/a 2017 Korean National Trials

n/a Japan Open 2017 (50m)

n/a 48th Singapore National AG Swimming
Championships

n/a 2017 Arena Pro Swim Mesa

n/a Hancock Prospecting Australian

n/a Inter College Swimming Champs

n/a 2017 Canadian Swimming
Championships

n/a Russian National Swimming Cup

n/a Russian National Swimming
Championships

n/a Italian International Champs "54th Sette
Colli"

n/a Open Slovenia Swim Championships

n/a Open Cup of The Republic of Belarus

n/a Swim Open Stockholm 2017

n/a Energy Standard Cup 2017

n/a International Strock ATUS Graz Trophy
2017

n/a 2017 National Games

n/a National Games - Swimming
Competition

n/a 2017 U.S. Open Time Trials

n/a 2017 World Championships

n/a Israel Summer Championship - Long
Course 2017

n/a Japan Swim 2017

n/a 2017 IN IU Bucceto Open

n/a Swim Open Stockholm 2017

n/a Italian International Champs "54th Sette
Colli

n/a LEN European Junior Swimming

Taipei City
Tokyo
Geneve
Louisville

Rio de Janeiro

Amiens
Tashkent

National Aquatic Cen
Lublin

Budapest

Taipei City

Tokyo
Bethune

Indianapolis
Budapest
Gimecheon
Aichi
Victoria
Debrecen
Moscow
Austin

Austin

Boras
Budapest
Eindhoven

Uster
Gimecheon
Tokyo
Singapore

Mesa
Brisbane
Tokyo
Montr??al

Moscow
Moscow

Roma

Kranj

Brest

Stockholm

Lignano Sabbiadoro
Graz

Tianjin
Tokyo

E. Meadow
Budapest
Netanya

Aichi
Bloomington
Stockholm
Roma

Netanya

TPE
JPN
Sul

BRA

FRA

POL
HUN
TPE

JPN
FRA

USA
HUN
KOR
JPN

CAN
HUN
RUS

SWE
HUN
NED

Sul
KOR
JPN
SIN

USA
AUS
JPN

RUS
RUS

ITA

SLO
BLR
SWE
ITA
AUT

CHN
JPN

USA
HUN
ISR

JPN

SWE
ITA

21/10/2017
01/09/2017
26/03/2017
29/04/2017
06/05/2017

30/04/2017

11/09/2017

25/08/2017
18/05/2017
02/06/2017
06/05/2017

01/09/2017
26/07/2017

01/07/2017
28/07/2017
12/05/2017
16/04/2017
09/04/2017
19/04/2017
02/07/2017
09/07/2017

09/07/2017

03/07/2017
23/07/2017
08/04/2017

05/02/2017
12/05/2017
21/05/2017
16/03/2017

14/04/2017
09/04/2017
01/09/2017
04/08/2017

02/07/2017
14/04/2017

23/06/2017

06/08/2017
26/01/2017
11/04/2017
06/05/2017
21/04/2017

01/09/2017
16/09/2017

04/08/2017
28/07/2017
05/08/2017

16/04/2017
03/06/2017
11/04/2017
23/06/2017

02/07/2017



Page

201
291

291
291

291
291
291
291
300
300
300
300
300

300
300

300
308

308
308
308
308
313

313
313
313
313
318
318
318
318
322
322
322

322

322
322
322
322

330
330
330
330

330
335

335
335
335
339
339
339
339
339

16

23.01

23.01

23.01
23.01

23.01
23.01
23.01
23.01
23.02
23.02
23.02
23.02
23.02

23.02
23.02

23.02
23.03

23.03
23.03
23.03
23.03
23.04

23.04
23.04
23.04
23.04
23.05
23.05
23.05
23.05
23.06
23.06
23.06

23.06

23.06
23.06
23.06
23.06

23.07
23.07
23.07
23.07

23.07
23.08

23.08
23.08
23.08
23.09
23.09
23.09
23.09
23.09

of
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Romany, Josh
KAWANE, MASAHIRO

Katou, Osamu
Knabl, Alexander

Martinez Rodriguez, Aitor
Girev, Ivan

Brandt, Erik

Degtjarjov, Pjotr

Wetzlar, Peter

Di Cola, Stefano
Stubblefield, Seth
Pedurand, Ganesh
Borisavljevic, Alexis

Chudy, Michal
KONNEKER, Robert

Schade, Christian
Bjelajac, Nikola

KIKUCHI, REN
Veller, Pierpaolo
Ramirez, Daniel
Clifton, Cannon
Messias, Felipe

Cassandra, Angelito
Schiellerup, Andreas
Haugen, Hakon Wulf
Coste, Alin

Casas, Shaine

Park, Patrick

Aguilar Urtxegi, Oskitz
KANEKO, RYUDAI
Lassek, Bartlomiej
Daly, Owen

Stolk, Kyle

Ceccon, Thomas

Main, Corey

Villalba Calleja, Adrian
Schutte, Henry
Bernard-Lalonde, Antoine

Brunt, Jordan
Poytakivi, Riku
Chetcuti, Andrew
Gill, Caiden

Coulter, Curtis

Valdivia Canizares, Jose
Manuel

Hoang, Phuoc
Nikolov, Alexandar
ISHIGURO, TOMOKI
Shiokawa, Taku
Chivilev, Arsenii
Puchly, Tomas
Dingjan, Bundi

Yeo, Danny

TRI

JPN

JPN
AUT

ESP
RUS
SWE
EST
ZIM
ITA
USA
FRA
BEL

POL
GER

GER
BIH

JPN
ITA
MEX
USA
BRA

BRA
DEN
NOR
ROU
USA
USA
ESP
JPN

POL
CAN
NED

ITA

NZL
ESP
USA
CAN

AUS
FIN

MLT
AUS

IRL
ESP

VIE
BUL
JPN
JPN
RUS
SVK
AUS
SIN

world ranking 500

All Federations

Championships

n/a XXX CCCAN Swimming
Championships

n/a National Games - Swimming
Competition

n/a Inter College Swimming Champs

n/a International Strock ATUS Graz Trophy
2017

n/a XVIII Spanish Spring Championships

n/a Flanders Speedo Cup 2017

n/a International Swim Meeting 2017

n/a Baltic States Championship

n/a 2017 Arena Pro Swim Indy

n/a Italian Championship 2017

n/a 2017 KY TYR Derby Pro Swim Meet

n/a Championnats de France Elite

n/a Open Belgian Championships
Swimming 2017

n/a Polish Championships 2017

n/a Italian International Champs "54th Sette
Colli"

n/a German National Championships 2017

n/a National Summer BIH Championships
2017

n/a Japan Swim 2017

n/a Italian Championship 2017

n/a 2017 Arena Pro Swim Series San

n/a 2017 Arena Pro Swim Series San

n/a LVII Brazilian Swimming
Championships - Maria Lenk

n/a Italian Championship 2017

n/a 2017 ST TXLA Arena Pro Swim Se

n/a NM Langbane 2017

n/a 2017 World Championships

n/a 2017 Speedo Junior National

n/a 2017 Arena Pro Swim Mesa

n/a XVIII Spanish Spring Championships

n/a Japan Swim 2017

n/a Polish Championships 2017

n/a 2017 Canadian Swimming Trials

n/a Swim Cup Eindhoven 2017 / NK
zwemmen 2017

n/a 15th Meeting del Titano e 4 Gran Prix
d'Inverno

n/a 2017 FG So. Zone South Section

n/a XVIII Spanish Spring Championships

n/a 2017 NC AP LC Y Nationals

n/a 2017 Canadian Swimming
Championships

n/a 2017 World JR Champs

n/a SM 2017

n/a 2017 Arena Pro Swim Atlanta

n/a 2017 GHF Australian Age
Championships

n/a Irish Open Swimming Championsh

n/a XVIII Spanish Spring Championships

n/a CXIX Hungarian Championship

n/a 2017 World Championships

n/a Inter College Swimming Champs

n/a Inter College Swimming Champs

n/a 2017 World JR Champs

n/a Orca Cup 2017

n/a Hancock Prospecting Australian

n/a 48th Singapore National AG Swimming

Championships

Balmain
Tokyo

Tokyo
Graz

Pontevedra
Antwerpen
Berlin

Riga
Indianapolis
Riccione
Louisville
Schiltigheim
Antwerpen

Lublin
Roma

Berlin
Banja Luka

Aichi

Riccione
Santa Clara
Santa Clara
Rio de Janeiro

Riccione
Austin
Trondheim
Budapest
East Meadow
Mesa
Pontevedra
Aichi

Lublin
Victoria
Eindhoven

Serravalle

Plantation
Pontevedra
Greensboro
Montr??al

Indianapolis
Tampere
Atlanta
Brisbane

Dublin
Pontevedra

Debrecen
Budapest
Tokyo
Tokyo
Indianapolis
Bratislava
Brisbane
Singapore

TRI

JPN

JPN
AUT

ESP
BEL

LAT
USA
ITA

FRA
BEL

POL
ITA

BER
BIH

JPN
ITA

USA
USA
BRA

ITA
USA
NOR
HUN
USA
USA
ESP
JPN
POL
CAN
NED

SMR

ESP

USA
FIN

USA
AUS

IRL
ESP

HUN
HUN
JPN
JPN
USA
SVK
AUS
SIN

02/07/2017

16/09/2017

01/09/2017
22/04/2017

08/04/2017
21/01/2017
04/03/2017
01/04/2017
03/03/2017
07/04/2017
29/04/2017
28/05/2017
13/05/2017

18/05/2017
23/06/2017

16/06/2017
07/07/2017

16/04/2017
07/04/2017
03/06/2017
03/06/2017
06/05/2017

07/04/2017
14/01/2017
11/07/2017
28/07/2017
12/08/2017
14/04/2017
08/04/2017
16/04/2017
18/05/2017
09/04/2017
08/04/2017

25/02/2017

11/03/2017
08/04/2017
03/08/2017
04/08/2017

25/08/2017
06/07/2017
06/05/2017
16/04/2017

09/04/2017
08/04/2017

19/04/2017
28/07/2017
01/09/2017
01/09/2017
25/08/2017
06/05/2017
09/04/2017
16/03/2017



Page

344

344
344
344

348
348
350
350

350

353
353
353

353
353
353

353
353
361
361
361

361
361
366
366
366
366
366

366
366

373
373
373
373
377
377
377
377
377
377
377
377
377

377
387
387
387

387
387
387

387
387
387
387
387

17

23.10

23.10
23.10
23.10

23.11
23.11
23.12
23.12

23.12

23.13
23.13
23.13

23.13
23.13
23.13

23.13
23.13
23.14
23.14
23.14

23.14
23.14
23.15
23.15
23.15
23.15
23.15

23.15
23.15

23.16
23.16
23.16
23.16
23.17
23.17
23.17
23.17
23.17
23.17
23.17
23.17
23.17

23.17
23.18
23.18
23.18

23.18
23.18
23.18

23.18
23.18
23.18
23.18
23.18

of
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Pyzevich, Mikita

Grassi, Santiago
Kuo, Chi
Lozano Mateos, Alberto

Andoljsek, Chad
Clark, Anthony
Katrantzis, Christos
Gonzalez, Marco

Hockin Brusquetti, Benjamin

Rossi, Filippo
Perez Castillo, Fernando
Pereira, Andre

Tarasenko, Aleksey
Souza, Andre Luiz
Leuthard, Manuel

Yish, Matthew
Vera, Blaise
Moreira, Rodolfo
Gamburg, David

Madureira, Gustavo
Almeida

Clifford-Stephenson, Lewis
McGuckin, Kieran

Franz, Adam

Bonacchi, Niccolo

Benatti, Lorenzo

Leonardi, Luca
Vangoetsenhoven, Dries

Gawrysiak, Przemyslaw
Shahaff, Yahav

Pananuratana, Supakrid
Abdelatty, Mazen Mohamed
Nielsen, Anders Lie
Weir, Julian

Maritz, Armand
Cartone, Lorenzo

Long, John

Watson, Greg

El Kamash, Mazen
Milne, Stephen
Stjepanovic, Velimir
Chernov, Georgy
Sungaila, Tomas

Tronvoll, Christian
Liang, Andrew
Hallock, Thomas
Khade, Virdhawal

Yasue, Takaya
Mori, Motohide
Borisavljevic, Valentin

Modrov, Drew
Clogg, Elliot
Smith, Daniel
Lebherz, Yannick
Sabatier, Or

BLR

ARG
TPE
ESP

SLO
TAH
GRE
COL

PAR

ITA
ESP
BRA

uzB
BRA
Sul

USA
USA
BRA
ISR

POR

GBR
GBR
AUT
ITA
ITA
ITA
BEL

POL
ISR

THA
EGY
DEN
NZL
RSA
ITA
USA
GBR
EGY
GBR
SRB
RUS
LTU

NOR
USA
USA
IND

JPN
JPN
BEL

USA
GBR
AUS
GER
ISR

world ranking 500

n/a

n/a
n/a
n/a

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

n/a

n/a
n/a
n/a

n/a
n/a
n/a

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

n/a
n/a

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

n/a
n/a
n/a

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

All Federations

Swimming Championship Republic of
Belarus

2017 Arena Pro Swim Atlanta
Japan Open 2017 (50m)

Cto. Espana Junior Y Absoluto De
Verano

Open Slovenia Swim Championships
Championnats de France Elite
Akropolis Swimming Grand Prix

Campeonato Nacional Interligas 2017 -

Categorias

National Paraguay Swim
Championships

Italian Championship 2017
Energy Standard Cup 2017

LVII Brazilian Swimming
Championships - Maria Lenk

2017 World JR Champs
Jose Finkel Trophy - Tana Correios

Campeonatos Nacionais
JUV/Campeonatos ABS Portugal

2017 Summer National Champs
2017 Summer National Champs
2017 World JR Champs

Israel Swimming Cup 2017

National Portuguese Swimming
Competition

British Championships 2017
British Championships 2017
Swim Open Stockholm 2017
Italian Championship 2017
Italian Championship 2017
VIl Milano Trophy

Open Belgian Championships
Swimming 2017

Polish Championships 2017

Israel Summer Championship - Long
Course 2017

29th SEA GAMES SWIMMING
13th Arab Junior Swimming Cham
2017 MI Eric Namesnik Memorial
2017 NZ Open Championships
SA National Aquatic Championships
Italian Championship 2017

2017 NC ATOM Friday Night Ligh
British Championships 2017

2017 Arena Pro Swim Series San
Japan Open 2017 (50m)

Open de France 2017

Open de France 2017

LEN European Junior Swimming
Championships

NM Langbane 2017
2017 Summer National Champs
2017 NCSA Summer Champs

71st GLENMARK Senior National
Aquatic Championship

Japan Open 2017 (50m)
Japan Open 2017 (50m)

Open Belgian Championships
Swimming 2017

2017 MR LIAC Long Island Challenge
British Championships 2017

Hancock Prospecting Australian
International Swim Meeting 2017
2017 Arena Pro Swim Indy

Brest

Atlanta
Tokyo
Terrassa

Kranj
Schiltigheim
Athens
Cucuta

Asuncion

Riccione
Lignano Sabbiadoro
Rio de Janeiro

Indianapolis
Santos
Oeiras

Indianapolis
Indianapolis
Indianapolis
Netanya
Coimbra

Sheffield
Sheffield
Stockholm
Riccione
Riccione
Milano
Antwerpen

Lublin
Netanya

National Aquatic Cen
Cairo

Ann Arbor
Auckland
Durban
Riccione
Charlotte
Sheffield
Santa Clara
Tokyo
Chartres
Chartres
Netanya

Trondheim
Indianapolis
Indianapolis
BHOPAL

Tokyo
Tokyo
Antwerpen

East Meadow
Sheffield
Brisbane
Berlin
Indianapolis

BLR

USA
JPN
ESP

SLO
FRA
GRE
CcoL

PAR

ITA
ITA
BRA

USA
BRA
POR

USA
USA
USA
ISR

POR

GBR
GBR
SWE
ITA
ITA
ITA
BEL

POL
ISR

NZL
RSA
ITA

GBR
USA
JPN

FRA
FRA

NOR
USA

JPN
JPN
BEL

GBR
AUS

USA

07/04/2017

06/05/2017
21/05/2017
02/08/2017

06/08/2017
28/05/2017
12/05/2017
27/05/2017

24/03/2017

07/04/2017
06/05/2017
06/05/2017

25/08/2017
12/08/2017
22/07/2017

01/07/2017
01/07/2017
25/08/2017
20/04/2017
31/03/2017

22/04/2017
22/04/2017
11/04/2017
07/04/2017
07/04/2017
11/03/2017
13/05/2017

18/05/2017
05/08/2017

25/08/2017
18/11/2017
03/06/2017
05/04/2017
07/04/2017
07/04/2017
28/04/2017
22/04/2017
03/06/2017
21/05/2017
02/07/2017
02/07/2017
02/07/2017

11/07/2017
01/07/2017
01/08/2017
08/10/2017

21/05/2017
21/05/2017
13/05/2017

30/04/2017
22/04/2017
09/04/2017
04/03/2017
03/03/2017
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398
398

398
398
398

398
404
404

404
404
404
404
410

410
410

410
410
410
410
410

418
418
418
418

418
418
418
418
418

418

418
418
430
430
430
430
430
430
430
430
430

430

440
440
440

440
440
440

446
446

446

446

18

23.19
23.19

23.19
23.19
23.19

23.19
23.20
23.20

23.20
23.20
23.20
23.20
23.21

23.21
23.21

23.21
23.21
23.21
23.21
23.21

23.22
23.22
23.22
23.22

23.22
23.22
23.22
23.22
23.22

23.22

23.22
23.22
23.23
23.23
23.23
23.23
23.23
23.23
23.23
23.23
23.23

23.23

23.24
23.24
23.24

23.24
23.24
23.24

23.25
23.25

23.25

23.25

of
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Spadaro, Lucio
Souza, Felipe

Isawa, Kenji
Fuad, Melhem
Astrauskas, Darijus

Blake, Jack
Dolan, Jack
Gwo, Albert

Fildebrandt, Christoph
Parker, Jeremy

lga, Jorge

Noah Paut, Karlo
Dodaleu, Yahor

Sadauskas, Mindaugas
Negri, Benno

Bourelly, Lorys
Zoulalian, Nicolas
Disette, Sam
Amosov, Alexey
Chan, Will

Jakupsson, Magnus
Ruohoniemi, Miikka
Prigoda, Kirill
Ratiu, George

Gonzalez, Mason
Krueger, Daniel
Karasev, Gleb
Ogata, Jyunpei
Kothari, Anshul

Yang, William

Mesetovic, Adi
Bennett, Ewan
Stojanovic, Boris
Staub, Ivo

Borgen, Runar
JACKSON, JOSEPH
Milak, Kristof
Wessels, Reynard
I1zbisciuc, Pavel
Bybee, Cody
Trampitsch, Alexander

Castaldello, Giorgio

Lendjer, Ivan
Lopez, Jesus
Louzada, Gustavo

TSUKAGUCHI, HIROYUKI
Polewka, Tomasz
Verhage, Braga

Kunert, Alexander
Winnington, Elijah

Sukhinin, Daniil

Voboril, Matej

ITA
BRA

JPN
BRA
LTU

USA
USA
USA

GER
USA
MEX
CRO
BLR

LTU
AUS

FRA
Sul

USA
RUS
USA

DEN
FIN

RUS
ROU

USA
USA
RUS
JPN
IND

AUS

BIH
AUS
SRB
Sul
NOR
AUS
HUN
RSA
MDA
USA
AUT

ITA

SRB
VEN
BRA

JPN
POL
AUS

GER
AUS

RUS

CZE

world ranking 500

All Federations

n/a Italian Championship 2017

n/a LVII Brazilian Swimming
Championships - Maria Lenk

n/a Japan Swim 2017

n/a Jose Finkel Trophy - Tana Correios

n/a LEN European Junior Swimming
Championships

n/a 2017 CA Los Angeles Invite

n/a 2017 CA Los Angeles Invite

n/a 2017 CA Summer CA-NV Speedo
Champs

n/a German National Championships 2017

n/a 20th Maccabiah Games

n/a XXIX Universiade

n/a HPS GP "Victoria"

n/a Open Championship of The Republic
of Belarus

n/a 2017 NT LAC Bill Nixon

n/a International Trophy Barcelona - Mare
Nostrum

n/a Championnats de France Elite

n/a Swiss Summer Championships 2017

n/a 2017 NCSA Summer Champs

n/a German National Championships 2017

n/a 2017 GA Speedo Long Course
Sectionals

n/a Denmark National Championships 2017

n/a SM 2017

n/a Russian National Swimming Cup

n/a LEN European Junior Swimming
Championships

n/a 2017 NCSA Summer Champs

n/a 2017 WI 13 & Over LC State Cha

n/a 2017 World JR Champs

n/a Inter College Swimming Champs

n/a 71st GLENMARK Senior National
Aquatic Championship

n/a 2017 GHF Australian Age
Championships

n/a Winter National Competition

n/a Hancock Prospecting Australian

n/a Serbia Open 2017

n/a Swiss National Championships 2017

n/a 2017 Arena Pro Swim Atlanta

n/a Hancock Prospecting Australian

n/a Hungarian Junior Championship

n/a SA National Aquatic Champ-Semi

n/a 2017 World Championships

n/a 2017 NCSA Summer Champs

n/a 72th Austrian National Championships
2017

n/a Italian International Champs "54th Sette
Colli

n/a Banja Luka Open

n/a 2017 Arena Pro Swim Series San

n/a LVII Brazilian Swimming
Championships - Maria Lenk

n/a Japan Swim 2017

n/a Polish Championships 2017

n/a Swim Cup Eindhoven 2017 / NK
zwemmen 2017

n/a Bergen Swim Festival 2017

n/a 2017 GHF Australian Age
Championships

n/a Russian National Swimming
Championships

n/a Mare Nostrum Monaco

Riccione
Rio de Janeiro

Aichi
Santos
Netanya

Los Angeles
Los Angeles
La Mirada

Berlin

Taipei
Rijeka
Brest

Lewisville
Barcelona

Schiltigheim
Romanshorn
Indianapolis
Berlin
Athens

Bronshoj
Tampere
Moscow
Netanya

Indianapolis
Brown Deer
Indianapolis
Tokyo
BHOPAL

Brisbane

Sarajevo
Brisbane
Belgrade
Geneve
Atlanta
Brisbane
Hodmezovasarhely
Durban
Budapest
Indianapolis
Enns

Roma

Banja Luka
Santa Clara
Rio de Janeiro

Aichi
Lublin

Eindhoven

Bergen
Brisbane

Moscow

Monte-Carlo

ITA
BRA

JPN
BRA

BER
ISR
TPE
CRO
BLR

ESP

FRA
Sul

BER

DEN
FIN
RUS

USA
JPN

AUS

BIH

AUS
SRB
Sul

USA
AUS
HUN
RSA
HUN

AUT

ITA

BIH
USA
BRA

JPN
POL
NED

NOR
AUS

RUS

MON

07/04/2017
06/05/2017

16/04/2017
12/08/2017
02/07/2017

15/07/2017
15/07/2017
23/07/2017

16/06/2017
09/07/2017
25/08/2017
12/02/2017
27/04/2017

18/06/2017
14/06/2017

28/05/2017
30/06/2017
05/08/2017
16/06/2017
13/07/2017

08/07/2017
06/07/2017
02/07/2017
02/07/2017

05/08/2017
06/08/2017
25/08/2017
01/09/2017
08/10/2017

16/04/2017

10/03/2017
09/04/2017
17/03/2017
26/03/2017
06/05/2017
09/04/2017
25/05/2017
07/04/2017
28/07/2017
01/08/2017
14/07/2017

23/06/2017

27/05/2017
03/06/2017
06/05/2017

16/04/2017
18/05/2017
08/04/2017

07/05/2017
17/04/2017

14/04/2017

10/06/2017



Page

446
446

446
446

446
446

446
446

458
458

458
458

458
463
463

463
463
463

463

463
463
471

471

471
474
474
474

474
474
474
474

474
474

474
474
474
486
486
486
486
486
486
492
492
492
492
492
492
498
498
498

19

23.25
23.25

23.25
23.25

23.25
23.25

23.25
23.25

23.26
23.26

23.26
23.26

23.26
23.27
23.27

23.27
23.27
23.27

23.27

23.27
23.27
23.28

23.28

23.28
23.29
23.29
23.29

23.29
23.29
23.29
23.29

23.29

23.29

23.29
23.29
23.29
23.30
23.30
23.30
23.30
23.30
23.30
23.31
23.31
23.31
23.31
23.31
23.31
23.32
23.32
23.32

of

322

Nishizawa, Daiki
Grigalionis, Deividas

Kistorp, Jonas Nervic
O'Haimhirgin, Liam

Markov, Daniil
Ida, Kengo

Kaskabay, Adil
Fu, Yang

Tavcar, Anze
Rodriguez Valencia, Alvaro

Syoud, Jaouad
Paloschi, Lucas

Guth, Guillaume
Pijulet, Paul
Cardenes Nogueira, Gabriel

Saunonen, Nikita
Yamamoto, Hiroaki
Ayzetullov, Evgeniy

Staselovich, Viktar

Kidd, Cameron
Tikhobaev, Oleg
Shumilov, Aleksandr

Quah, Zheng

Baker, Ryan
Lileikis, 'Aukai
Biondi, Nate
Surkov, Stepan

Unger, Dominik
Rihoux, Charles
Leong, Regan

Krijgsman, Jens

Gigler, Heiko
NAMBA, Akira

Chaney, Adam
TAKASE, TOSHIKI
Ohtake, Masaya
Gyarfas, Bence
Sucipto, Tommy
Bergmann, Jonas
Smith, Alexander
Sankovich, Pavel
Kolczynski, Stanislaw
Vacilotto, Stefano
Meszaros, Mark
Johnson, Scott

Toth, Viktor

Islam, Mazen
WILLIAMS, Miles Jing
Hammer, Martin

Fink, Nic
Walker-Hebborn, Chris

JPN
LTU

DEN
USA

RUS
JPN

KAZ
CHN

SLO
ESP

FRA
BRA

FRA
FRA
BRA

FIN
JPN
RUS

BLR

CAN
RUS
RUS

SIN

USA
USA
USA
RUS

AUT
FRA
AUS
NED

AUT

JPN

USA
JPN
JPN
HUN
AUS
GER
GBR
BLR
POL
ITA
HUN
USA
USA
EGY
HKG
NOR
USA
GBR

world ranking 500

All Federations

n/a Japan Open 2017 (50m)

n/a Lithuanian National Championships
2017

n/a Denmark National Championships 2017

n/a 2017 CA Summer CA-NV Speedo
Champs

n/a Russian National Swimming Cup

n/a National Games - Swimming
Competition

n/a XXIX Universiade

n/a National Summer Swimming
Championships

n/a Open Slovenia Swim Championships

n/a Cto. Espana Junior Y Absoluto De
Verano

n/a 13th Arab Junior Swimming Cham

n/a LVII Brazilian Swimming
Championships - Maria Lenk

n/a Championnats de France Elite

n/a Championnats de France Elite

n/a LVII Brazilian Swimming
Championships - Maria Lenk

n/a Grand Prix (50 m)

n/a Japan Swim 2017

n/a Russian National Swimming
Championships

n/a Open Championship of The Republic
of Belarus

n/a 2017 Canadian Swimming Trials

n/a Russian National Swimming Cup

n/a Russian National Swimming
Championships

n/a 13th Singapore National Swimming
Championship 2017

n/a 2017 NC GCY Sprint and Distanc

n/a 2017 HI SENIOR LCM CHAMPS

n/a 2017 CA SCS/BUENA JAG

n/a Russian National Swimming
Championships

n/a Budapest Open 2017

n/a Championnats de France Elite

n/a Hancock Prospecting Australian

n/a Swim Cup Eindhoven 2017 / NK
zwemmen 2017

n/a Swim Cup Eindhoven 2017 / NK
zwemmen 2017

n/a Meeting Open de la Mediterranee FFN
Golden tour

n/a 2017 Speedo Junior National

n/a Inter College Swimming Champs

n/a Inter College Swimming Champs

n/a XXIX Universiade

n/a 2017 U.S. Open Champs

n/a German National Championships 2017

n/a British Championships 2017

n/a 2017 Arena Pro Swim Atlanta

n/a Polish Championships 2017

n/a Italian Championship 2017

n/a CXIX Hungarian Championship

n/a 2017 ST TXLA Arena Pro Swim Se

n/a 2017 U.S. Open Champs

n/a 2017 World JR Champs

n/a Hong Kong Open Swimming Champi

n/a NM Langbane 2017

n/a 2017 ST TXLA Arena Pro Swim Se

n/a BUCS Long Course 2017

Tokyo
Alytus

Bronshoj
La Mirada

Moscow
Tokyo

Taipei
Ganzhou

Kranj
Terrassa

Cairo
Rio de Janeiro

Schiltigheim
Schiltigheim
Rio de Janeiro

Espoo
Aichi
Moscow

Brest

Victoria
Moscow
Moscow

Singapore

Greensboro
Waipahu
Ventura
Moscow

Budapest
Schiltigheim
Brisbane
Eindhoven

Eindhoven
Marseille

East Meadow
Tokyo
Tokyo
Taipei

E. Meadow
Berlin
Sheffield
Atlanta
Lublin
Riccione
Debrecen
Austin

E. Meadow
Indianapolis
HKG
Trondheim
Austin
Sheffield

JPN
LTU

DEN

RUS
JPN

TPE
CHN

SLO
ESP

BRA

FRA
FRA
BRA

FIN
JPN
RUS

BLR

CAN
RUS
RUS

SIN

RUS

HUN
FRA
AUS
NED

NED

FRA

USA
JPN
JPN
TPE
USA
BER
GBR
USA
POL
ITA
HUN
USA
USA
USA

NOR
USA
GBR

21/05/2017
04/07/2017

08/07/2017
23/07/2017

02/07/2017
16/09/2017

25/08/2017
23/06/2017

06/08/2017
02/08/2017

18/11/2017
06/05/2017

28/05/2017
28/05/2017
06/05/2017

12/05/2017
16/04/2017
14/04/2017

27/04/2017

09/04/2017
02/07/2017
14/04/2017

18/06/2017

10/06/2017
18/06/2017
17/06/2017
14/04/2017

02/06/2017
28/05/2017
09/04/2017
08/04/2017

08/04/2017

05/03/2017

12/08/2017
01/09/2017
01/09/2017
25/08/2017
06/08/2017
16/06/2017
22/04/2017
06/05/2017
18/05/2017
07/04/2017
19/04/2017
14/01/2017
06/08/2017
25/08/2017
30/07/2017
11/07/2017
14/01/2017
18/02/2017
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498 23.32 Berry, Theo FRA n/a Championnats de Nationale 2 Massy FRA 26/03/2017
Printemps Q2 POULE MAS
498 23.32 Senor, Matteo ITA n/a Italian Championship 2017 Riccione ITA 07/04/2017
498 23.32 Muramatsu, Yoshinori JPN n/a Japan Open 2017 (50m) Tokyo JPN 21/05/2017
498  23.32 Moser, Josef CZE n/a GP Pardubice Pardubice CZE 20/05/2017
498 23.32 Huerta, Jacob USA n/a 2017 ST TXLA Texas Open Austin 24/06/2017
100 METRES FREESTYLE FEMALE LC
Rank Time Name Team Qualifies as  Meet Name Meet City Meet Country Date
1 51.71 Sjostrom, Sarah SWE n/a 2017 World Championships Budapest HUN  23/07/2017
2 52.27 Manuel, Simone USA n/a 2017 World Championships Budapest HUN  23/07/2017
3 52.59 Comerford, Mallory USA n/a 2017 World Championships Budapest HUN  23/07/2017
4 52.69 Blume, Pernille DEN n/a 2017 World Championships Budapest HUN  28/07/2017
5 52.78 Kromowidjojo, Ranomi NED n/a 2017 World Championships Budapest HUN  28/07/2017
5 52.78 Campbell, Cate AUS n/a Hancock Prospecting Australian Brisbane AUS 09/04/2017
7 52.85 Campbell, Bronte AUS n/a Hancock Prospecting Australian Brisbane AUS 09/04/2017
8 52.94 Oleksiak, Penny CAN n/a 2017 World Championships Budapest HUN  28/07/2017
9 53.12 McKeon, Emma AUS n/a Hancock Prospecting Australian Brisbane AUS 09/04/2017
10 53.21 Coleman, Michelle SWE n/a 2017 World Championships Budapest HUN  23/07/2017
11 53.40 Zhu, Menghui CHN n/a 2017 National Games Tianjin CHN  01/09/2017
11 53.40 Jack, Shayna AUS n/a Hancock Prospecting Australian Brisbane AUS 09/04/2017
13 53.45 Heemskerk, Femke NED n/a Energy for Swim 2017 Rome 09/08/2017
14 53.59 Neal, Lia USA n/a 2017 Summer National Champs Indianapolis USA  27/06/2017
15 53.63 Ruck, Taylor CAN n/a 2017 World JR Champs Indianapolis USA  27/08/2017
16 53.65 Bonnet, Charlotte FRA n/a Championnats de France Elite Schiltigheim FRA 27/05/2017
17 53.77 Mainville, Sandrine CAN n/a 2017 World Championships Budapest HUN  23/07/2017
18 53.83 Haughey, Siobhan HKG n/a XXIX Universiade Taipei TPE 20/08/2017
18 53.83 lkee, Rikako JPN n/a Japan Swim 2017 Aichi JPN 15/04/2017
20 53.87 Worrell, Kelsi USA n/a 2017 Summer National Champs Indianapolis USA  27/06/2017
21 53.88 Anderson, Freya GBR n/a 2017 World JR Champs Indianapolis USA  25/08/2017
22 53.92 Pellegrini, Federica ITA n/a Italian Championship 2017 Riccione ITA 05/04/2017
23 53.98 Steenbergen, Marrit NED n/a Swim Cup Eindhoven 2017 / NK Eindhoven NED  08/04/2017
zwemmen 2017
24 54.05 Busch, Kim NED n/a 2017 World Championships Budapest HUN  23/07/2017
25 54.09 Zhang, Yufei CHN n/a National Chinese Swimming Qingdae CHN  08/04/2017
Championships
26 54.11 Di Pietro, Silvia ITA n/a Italian Championship 2017 Riccione ITA 05/04/2017
27 54.14 Toro, Michelle CAN n/a 2017 Canadian Swimming Trials Victoria CAN 07/04/2017
28 54.16 Van Landeghem, Chantal CAN n/a 2017 Canadian Swimming Trials Victoria CAN 07/04/2017
29 54.20 Murez, Andi ISR n/a 2017 World Championships Budapest HUN  27/07/2017
30 54.24 Wilson, Madison AUS n/a International Trophy Barcelona - Mare Barcelona ESP 14/06/2017
Nostrum
31 54.27 Wattel, Marie FRA n/a 2017 U.S. Open Champs E. Meadow USA  02/08/2017
32 54.31 Smoliga, Olivia USA n/a 2017 Summer National Champs Indianapolis USA  27/06/2017
33 54.32 Seebohm, Emily AUS n/a 2017 World Championships Budapest HUN  23/07/2017
34 54.35 Ledecky, Katie USA n/a 2017 Summer National Champs Indianapolis USA  27/06/2017
35 54.36 ANDRUSENKO POPOVA, RUS n/a Russian National Swimming Cup Moscow RUS  02/07/2017
Veronika
36 54.37 Kameneva, Maria RUS n/a XXIX Universiade Taipei TPE 22/08/2017
36 54.37 O'Connor, Siobhan-Marie GBR n/a British Championships 2017 Sheffield GBR  21/04/2017
38 54.38 Elmslie, Brittany AUS n/a Hancock Prospecting Australian Brisbane AUS  09/04/2017
39 54.41 Al, Yanhan CHN n/a National Chinese Swimming Qingdae CHN  08/04/2017
Championships
40 54.44 Ngawati, Kotuku AUS n/a Hancock Prospecting Australian Brisbane AUS 09/04/2017
40 54.44 Sanchez, Kayla CAN n/a 2017 World JR Champs Indianapolis USA  25/08/2017
42 54.49 Van Der Meer, Maud NED n/a 2017 World Championships Budapest HUN  27/07/2017
43 54.53 WANG, JINGZHUO CHN n/a 2017 National Games Tianjin CHN  01/09/2017
44 54.55 Zevnik, Alexia CAN n/a 2017 Canadian Swimming Montr??al 07/08/2017
Championships
a4 54.55 Gastaldello, Beryl FRA n/a Championnats de France Elite Schiltigheim FRA 27/05/2017
46 54.56 Li, Liz CHN n/a 2017 National Games Tianjin CHN  01/09/2017
47 54.57 Baldwin, Caroline USA n/a XXIX Universiade Taipei TPE 20/08/2017
48 54.58 Wu, Yue CHN n/a National Chinese Swimming Qingdae CHN  08/04/2017

Championships
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49
50
50

52
53
54

55
56

56
58
59
59
61
61

63

64
65

66
67
67
69
70
71
71
71
74
75
75
77
77

77
77
81

82
82
84
85
86
86
88
89
89
91
92
93

94
95

95
97

97

99
100
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54.59
54.62
54.62

54.63
54.64
54.71

54.75

54.77

54.77
54.78
54.79
54.79
54.80
54.80

54.82

54.83
54.86

54.88
54.89
54.89
54.91
54.92
54.93
54.93
54.93
54.94
54.98
54.98
54.99
54.99

54.99
54.99
55.01

55.05
55.05
55.07
55.08
55.09
55.09
55.10
55.14
55.14
55.15
55.17
55.19

55.22

55.24

55.24
56.25

55.25

55.26
55.28

of
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Weir, Amanda
Hosszu, Katinka
Seemanova, Barbora

Smith, Rebecca
Bro, Signe
Qiu, Yuhan

Wu, Qingfeng
Sun, Meichen

Verraszto, Evelyn
Throssell, Brianna
Hansson, Louise
Ugolkova, Maria
Caldwell, Courtney
Lyrio, Manuella

Yang, Junxuan

Aoki, Tomomi
Nasretdinova, Rozaliya

Dietterle, Anna Stephanie
Openysheva, Arina
Faulkner, Eleanor
OUCHI, SAYUKI
Burchill, Veronica
Savard, Katerine
Oliveira, Larissa
Molnar, Flora
Hopkin, Anna
Igarashi, Chihiro
Kennedy, Madison
Kost, Nina

Groves, Madeline

Weitzeil, Abbey
Nielsen, Mie
Andreeva, Viktoriia

Ariola, Grace
Millard, Rebecca
Bilquist, Amy
Tang, Yuting
Jackson, Jessica
Hope, Lucy
Rasmus, Claire
Kendall, Amanda
Buinaia, Vasilissa
Nordmann, Lucie
Deloof, Gabby
Neumann, Robin

Vermeulen, Esmee
Ferraioli, Erika

Fabre, Margaux
Lovtcova, Natalya

Keire, Jackie

Adams, Claire
Foos, Reva

USA
HUN
CZE

CAN
DEN
CHN

CHN

CHN

HUN
AUS
SWE
Sul

USA
BRA

CHN

JPN
RUS

GER
RUS
GBR
JPN

USA
CAN
BRA
HUN
GBR
JPN

USA
GER
AUS

USA
DEN
RUS

USA
USA
USA
CHN
GBR
GBR
USA
USA
RUS
USA
USA
NED

NED

ITA

FRA
RUS

CAN

USA
GER

world ranking 500

All Federations

n/a 2017 Arena Pro Swim Atlanta

n/a CXIX Hungarian Championship

n/a LEN European Junior Swimming
Championships

n/a 2017 World JR Champs

n/a Antwerp Diamond Speedo Race

n/a National Summer Swimming
Championships

n/a National Chinese Swimming
Championships

n/a National Chinese Swimming
Championships

n/a CXIX Hungarian Championship

n/a Hancock Prospecting Australian

n/a 2017 Arena Pro Swim Mesa

n/a Antwerp Diamond Speedo Race

n/a 2017 Summer National Champs

n/a LVII Brazilian Swimming
Championships - Maria Lenk

n/a National Summer Swimming
Championships

n/a Japan Swim 2017

n/a Russian National Swimming
Championships

n/a German National Championships 2017

n/a XXIX Universiade

n/a British Championships 2017

n/a 2017 World JR Champs

n/a 2017 Summer National Champs

n/a XXIX Universiade

n/a Jose Finkel Trophy - Tana Correios

n/a 2017 World Championships

n/a British Championships 2017

n/a Japan Swim 2017

n/a Energy for Swim 2017

n/a German National Championships 2017

n/a International Trophy Barcelona - Mare
Nostrum

n/a 2017 Summer National Champs

n/a Flanders Speedo Cup 2017

n/a Russian National Swimming
Championships

n/a 2017 Summer National Champs

n/a 2017 Summer National Champs

n/a 2017 Summer National Champs

n/a 2017 National Games

n/a Beds County Championships 2017

n/a British Championships 2017

n/a 2017 Summer National Champs

n/a 2017 IN Senior State - LC

n/a 2017 World JR Champs

n/a 2017 World JR Champs

n/a 2017 Summer National Champs

n/a Swim Cup Eindhoven 2017 / NK
zwemmen 2017

n/a Swim Cup Eindhoven 2017 / NK
zwemmen 2017

n/a Meeting Open de la Mediterranee FFN
Golden tour

n/a Championnats de France Elite

n/a Russian National Swimming
Championships

n/a 2017 Canadian Swimming
Championships

n/a 2017 U.S. Open Champs

n/a German National Championships 2017

Atlanta
Debrecen
Netanya

Indianapolis
Antwerpen
Ganzhou

Qingdae
Qingdae

Debrecen
Brisbane
Mesa
Antwerpen
Indianapolis
Rio de Janeiro

Ganzhou

Aichi
Moscow

Berlin
Taipei
Sheffield
Indianapolis
Indianapolis
Taipei
Santos
Budapest
Sheffield
Aichi

Rome
Berlin
Barcelona

Indianapolis
Antwerpen
Moscow

Indianapolis
Indianapolis
Indianapolis
Tianjin
Luton
Sheffield
Indianapolis
West Lafayette
Indianapolis
Indianapolis
Indianapolis
Eindhoven

Eindhoven
Marseille

Schiltigheim
Moscow

Montr??al

E. Meadow
Berlin

USA
HUN

USA
BEL
CHN

CHN

CHN

HUN
AUS
USA
BEL

USA
BRA

CHN

JPN
RUS

BER
TPE
GBR
USA
USA
TPE
BRA
HUN
GBR
JPN

BER
ESP

USA
BEL
RUS

USA
USA
USA
CHN

GBR
USA

USA
USA
USA
NED

NED

FRA

FRA
RUS

USA
BER

05/05/2017
21/04/2017
29/06/2017

25/08/2017
05/03/2017
23/06/2017

08/04/2017

08/04/2017

21/04/2017
09/04/2017
13/04/2017
05/03/2017
27/06/2017
04/05/2017

23/06/2017

15/04/2017
11/04/2017

17/06/2017
22/08/2017
21/04/2017
25/08/2017
27/06/2017
20/08/2017
10/08/2017
23/07/2017
21/04/2017
15/04/2017
09/08/2017
17/06/2017
14/06/2017

27/06/2017
21/01/2017
11/04/2017

27/06/2017
27/06/2017
27/06/2017
01/09/2017
29/01/2017
21/04/2017
27/06/2017
21/07/2017
24/08/2017
27/08/2017
27/06/2017
08/04/2017

08/04/2017

05/03/2017

27/05/2017
11/04/2017

07/08/2017

02/08/2017
17/06/2017
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100
102
103
104
105
105

105
108

109

109
109

112
113
113
113
116

117
117

117
120

120
120
120

124

124
126
126

126
129
130

131

132
133
133
135
136
137
138
138
138
141

141

143
144

144

144
144
148
148
148
151
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55.28
56.31
56.32
55.34
56.35
56.35

55.35
55.36

55.38

55.38
55.38

55.39
55.40
55.40
55.40
55.41

55.43
55.43

55.43
55.45

55.45
55.45
55.45

55.46

55.46
55.47
55.47

55.47
55.49
55.50

55.52

56.53
55.54
55.54
55.58
56.59
55.60
55.61
55.61
55.61
55.62

55.62

55.63
55.64

55.64

55.64
55.64
55.65
55.65
55.65
55.66

of
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Ustinova, Daria K
Fournier, Sarah
Geer, Margo
Neale, Leah
Atkinson, Alia
Liu, Kenisha

Pezzato, Aglaia
De Paula, Daynara

Osman, Farida

Santamans, Anna
Wang, Shijia

Yamane, Yui

Munoz Del Campo, Lidon
MELLO, CAMILA LINS

Wu, Chengying
Ohashi, Yui

Bruhn, Annika
Biondani, Giorgia

Gyurinovics, Fanni
Martin, Anouchka

Jakabos, Zsuzsanna
Kolarova, Anna
Sato, Aya

Imai, Runa

Gallagher, Erin
Sheridan, Mikkayla
Buys, Kimberly

Gonzalez Crivillers, Marta

Stark, Katie
Baklakova, Maria

Dumont, Valentine

Kesely, Ajna

Bro, Sarah
Cooney, Gemma
Lao, Lihui

Letrari, Laura
Wang, Yichun
Bjoernsen, Susann
Cook, Julia
Fackenthal, Amalie
McLaughlin, Katie

Dumont, Juliette

Khitraya, Yuliya
Batchelor, Molly

Harkin, Abbey

Davies, Georgia
Touati, Assia
Gose, Isabel
Lin, Xintong
King, Eliza
Klancar, Neza

RUS
CAN
USA
AUS
JAM
USA

ITA
BRA

EGY

FRA
CHN

JPN
ESP
BRA
CHN
JPN

GER
ITA

HUN
FRA

HUN
CZE
JPN

JPN

RSA
AUS
BEL

ESP
GBR
RUS

BEL

HUN
DEN
AUS
CHN
ITA

CHN
NOR
USA
USA
USA

BEL

BLR
AUS

AUS

GBR
FRA
GER
CHN
AUS
SLO

world ranking 500

All Federations

n/a Russian National Swimming Cup

n/a 2017 Canadian Swimming Trials

n/a 2017 U.S. Open Champs

n/a Hancock Prospecting Australian

n/a 2017 FG Senior Championships

n/a 2017 CA Summer CA-NV Speedo
Champs

n/a XXIX Universiade

n/a LVII Brazilian Swimming
Championships - Maria Lenk

n/a 2017 CA SPEEDO GRAND
CHALLENGE

n/a Championnats de France Elite

n/a National Chinese Swimming
Championships

n/a Japan Open 2017 (50m)

n/a XVIII Spanish Spring Championships

n/a 2017 World JR Champs

n/a 2017 National Games

n/a National Games - Swimming
Competition

n/a German National Championships 2017

n/a Italian International Champs "54th Sette
Colli

n/a Hungarian Junior Championship

n/a Meeting International circuit FFN
Golden tour - CM

n/a 10th Banska Bystrica Cup

n/a Czech Swimming Championships 2017

n/a National Games - Swimming
Competition

n/a National Games - Swimming
Competition

n/a 2017 World Championships

n/a Hancock Prospecting Australian

n/a Open Belgian Championships
Swimming 2017

n/a Mare Nostrum Monaco

n/a British Summer Meet 2017

n/a Russian National Swimming
Championships

n/a LEN European Junior Swimming
Championships

n/a Hungarian Junior Championship

n/a Swim Open Stockholm 2017

n/a XXIX Universiade

n/a 2017 National Games

n/a Italian Championship 2017

n/a 2017 National Games

n/a NM Langbane 2017

n/a 2017 Summer National Champs

n/a 2017 Summer National Champs

n/a 2017 CA SPEEDO GRAND
CHALLENGE

n/a LEN European Junior Swimming
Championships

n/a Open Cup of The Republic of Belarus

n/a 2017 GHF Australian Age
Championships

n/a 2017 GHF Australian Age
Championships

n/a British Championships 2017

n/a Championnats de France Elite

n/a German National Championships 2017

n/a 2017 National Games

n/a 2017 World JR Champs

n/a 2017 World JR Champs

Moscow
Victoria

E. Meadow
Brisbane
Coral Springs
La Mirada

Taipei
Rio de Janeiro

Irvine

Schiltigheim
Qingdae

Tokyo
Pontevedra
Indianapolis
Tianjin
Tokyo

Berlin
Roma

Hodmezovasarhely
Amiens

Banska Bystrica
Praha
Tokyo

Tokyo

Budapest
Brisbane
Antwerpen

Monte-Carlo
Sheffield
Moscow

Netanya

Hodmezovasarhely
Stockholm

Taipei

Tianjin

Riccione

Tianjin

Trondheim
Indianapolis
Indianapolis

Irvine

Netanya

Brest
Brisbane

Brisbane

Sheffield
Schiltigheim
Berlin
Tianjin
Indianapolis
Indianapolis

RUS
CAN
USA
AUS

TPE
BRA

USA

FRA
CHN

JPN
ESP
USA
CHN
JPN

BER
ITA

HUN
FRA

SVK
CZE
JPN

JPN

HUN
AUS
BEL

MON
GBR
RUS

HUN
SWE
TPE
CHN
ITA
CHN
NOR
USA
USA
USA

BLR
AUS

AUS

GBR
FRA
BER
CHN
USA
USA

02/07/2017
07/04/2017
02/08/2017
09/04/2017
28/07/2017
20/07/2017

22/08/2017
04/05/2017

28/05/2017

27/05/2017
08/04/2017

20/05/2017
10/04/2017
27/08/2017
01/09/2017
15/09/2017

17/06/2017
24/06/2017

25/05/2017
30/04/2017

25/03/2017
08/07/2017
15/09/2017

15/09/2017

27/07/2017
09/04/2017
14/05/2017

11/06/2017
28/07/2017
10/04/2017

28/06/2017

25/05/2017
11/04/2017
21/08/2017
01/09/2017
05/04/2017
01/09/2017
11/07/2017
27/06/2017
27/06/2017
28/05/2017

29/06/2017

25/01/2017
16/04/2017

21/04/2017

21/04/2017
23/05/2017
17/06/2017
01/09/2017
24/08/2017
24/08/2017
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152
152
154
154
156

157
158
158

158
161

162

162
164
164

166
167
167
169

170
171
171
173
174

175
175
177
177

179
180
180
182
183

183
183
183
187
187

187
190

191
191
193
193
195
196

196

196
196
200
201
201
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55.68
55.68
55.69
55.69
55.70

55.71
55.72
55.72

55.72
55.73

55.74

55.74
55.75
55.75

55.76
55.77
55.77
55.79

55.80
55.81
55.81
55.82
55.83

55.84

55.84

55.85

55.85

55.87
55.88
55.88
55.89
55.90

55.90
55.90
55.90
55.91
55.91

55.91
55.92

55.93
55.93
55.94
55.94
55.95
55.96

55.96

55.96
55.96
55.97
55.98
55.98

of
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Jensen, Julie
Omoyo, Rika
Liu, Xiaohan
Masson, Rachel
Fang, Yi

Greenslade, Kathryn
Woods, Elyse
Marchioro, Alessandra

Malone, Kristin
Kartashova, Daria

Costa Schmid, Melania

Quah, Ting
Berg, Marissa
Zhang, Yifan

Nguyen, Vien
Schlicht, Jemma
Ceracchi, Rachele
Pitzer, Lauren

IKEMOTO, NAGISA
Padington, Mackenzie
Meilutyte, Ruta

Onal, Gulsum
Osipenko, Polina

Chen, Yuxi
Taylor, Laura
Ustinova, Daria S
Takano, Aya

Ivey, Isabel

Margalis, Melanie
TOOYAMA, HIKARI
Fa'amausili, Gabrielle
Toussaint, Kira

Joo, Sara

Alkhaldi, Jasmine
Guzhenkova, Anastasia
Zheng, Limei

CHEN, Ruohan

Biagioli, Paola
Herrmann, Graciele

Hill, Morgan

Smith, Leah

Lindborg, Nathalie

Ko, Miso

Beckmann, Emilie
Heitmann, Maria Paula

Roncatto Goncalves,
Gabriele

Pash, Kelly

Burvill, Hannah

Fanz, Casey

Locus, Madeline
TRANSOM, LATICIA-

DEN
JPN

CHN
GBR
CHN

GBR
AUS
BRA

USA
RUS

ESP

SIN
USA
CHN

VIE
AUS
ITA
USA

JPN
CAN
LTU
GBR
RUS

CHN

AUS

RUS

JPN

USA
USA
JPN
NZL
NED

HUN
PHI

RUS
CHN
CHN

ITA
BRA

USA
USA
SWE
KOR
DEN
BRA

BRA

USA
GBR
USA
USA
AUS

world ranking 500

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

n/a
n/a
n/a

n/a
n/a

n/a

n/a
n/a
n/a

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

n/a
n/a

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

n/a

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

All Federations

2017 World JR Champs
Japan Open 2017 (50m)
2017 National Games
British Summer Meet 2017

National Summer Swimming
Championships

British Championships 2017
Hancock Prospecting Australian

LVII Brazilian Swimming
Championships - Maria Lenk

2017 Summer National Champs

Russian National Swimming
Championships

Cto. Espana Junior Y Absoluto De
Verano

29th SEA GAMES SWIMMING
2017 Summer National Champs

Meeting International de Canet-en-
Roussillon

29th SEA GAMES SWIMMING
Hancock Prospecting Australian
Italian Championship 2017

2017 ST TXLA Speedo Southern
Sectionals

Japan Open 2017 (50m)

2017 Canadian Swimming Trials
Lithuanian Winter Championships
British Championships 2017

LEN European Junior Swimming
Championships

National Summer Swimming
Championships

2017 GHF Australian Age
Championships

International Trophy Barcelona - Mare

Nostrum

National Games - Swimming
Competition

2017 Arena Pro Swim Series San
2017 Arena Pro Swim Atlanta
Inter College Swimming Champs
2017 NZ Open Championships

Swim Cup Eindhoven 2017 / NK
zwemmen 2017

CXIX Hungarian Championship
29th SEA GAMES SWIMMING
Russian National Swimming Cup
2017 National Games

National Summer Swimming
Championships

Italian Championship 2017

LVII Brazilian Swimming
Championships - Maria Lenk

2017 Summer National Champs
2017 Arena Pro Swim Mesa
Swim Open Stockholm 2017
2017 Korean National Trials
Danish Open 2017

LVII Brazilian Swimming
Championships - Maria Lenk

LVII Brazilian Swimming
Championships - Maria Lenk

2017 Summer National Champs
2017 U.S. Open Champs

2017 Summer National Champs
2017 Summer National Champs
2017 NZ Open Championships

Indianapolis
Tokyo
Tianjin
Sheffield
Ganzhou

Sheffield
Brisbane
Rio de Janeiro

Indianapolis
Moscow

Terrassa

National Aquatic Cen
Indianapolis
Canet-en-Roussillon

National Aquatic Cen
Brisbane

Riccione

Austin

Tokyo
Victoria
Kaunas
Sheffield
Netanya

Ganzhou
Brisbane
Barcelona
Tokyo

Santa Clara
Atlanta
Tokyo
Auckland
Eindhoven

Debrecen

National Aquatic Cen
Moscow

Tianjin

Ganzhou

Riccione
Rio de Janeiro

Indianapolis
Mesa
Stockholm
Gimecheon
Bronshoj

Rio de Janeiro

Rio de Janeiro

Indianapolis
E. Meadow
Indianapolis
Indianapolis
Auckland

USA
JPN

CHN
GBR
CHN

GBR
AUS
BRA

USA
RUS

ESP

USA
FRA

AUS
ITA

JPN
CAN
LTU
GBR

CHN

AUS

ESP

JPN

USA
USA
JPN
NZL
NED

HUN

RUS
CHN
CHN

ITA
BRA

USA
USA
SWE
KOR
DEN
BRA

BRA

USA
USA
USA
USA
NZL

24/08/2017
20/05/2017
01/09/2017
28/07/2017
23/06/2017

21/04/2017
09/04/2017
04/05/2017

27/06/2017
10/04/2017

04/08/2017

23/08/2017
27/06/2017
18/06/2017

23/08/2017
09/04/2017
05/04/2017
06/07/2017

20/05/2017
07/04/2017
03/03/2017
21/04/2017
28/06/2017

23/06/2017

21/04/2017

14/06/2017

15/09/2017

02/06/2017
05/05/2017
03/09/2017
07/04/2017
08/04/2017

21/04/2017
23/08/2017
02/07/2017
01/09/2017
23/06/2017

05/04/2017
04/05/2017

27/06/2017
13/04/2017
11/04/2017
12/05/2017
01/04/2017
04/05/2017

04/05/2017

27/06/2017
02/08/2017
27/06/2017
27/06/2017
07/04/2017
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203

203
203
206
207

207
207
210
210
212

212
212
215

215
215
218
218
218
218
222

222
224

224
226
226
226

226
230

230
230
233

233
235
235
237
237
237

237
241

241
243

243
245
246
246
248

249
249

249

252
253

24

55.99

55.99
55.99
56.00
56.01

56.01
56.01
56.02
56.02
56.03

56.03
56.03
56.04

56.04
56.04
56.05
56.05
56.05
56.05
56.06

56.06
56.07

56.07
56.08
56.08
56.08

56.08
56.09

56.09
56.09
56.10

56.10
56.11
56.11
56.12
56.12
56.12

56.12
56.13

56.13
56.14

56.14
56.15
56.16
56.16
56.17

56.18
56.18

56.18

56.19
56.20

of

322

LEIGH
De Waard, Maaike

Konopka, Katrina
Meynen, Julie
Iwamoto, Ayu

Arcila Hurtado, Isabella

MILUTINOVICH, Katarina
LIU, Yaxin

Crane, Emily

Cooper, Caitlin

Mainville, Ariane

Medeiros, Etiene
Watanabe, Kanako
Rodrigues, Clarissa Maria

Cooper, Harriet

Doyle, Carina

Deloof, Ali

Ochitwa, Annie
Bousquin, Lena
Junkrajang, Natthanan
Liu, Siyu

Seltenreich-Hodgson, Erika
HORWOOD, JEMIMA

Coates, Georgia
Garcia, Elise

Lindsay, Hadley
Delno, Marjolijn

Jagdfeld, Abby
Kohler, Angelina

Petit, Cassandra
Mizzau, Alice
Velthuijs, Nelly

Jensen, Laura Glerup
Hansen, Bryndis
Dring, Emily

Tang, Amy

Walsh, Gretchen
Koschischek, Birgit

Quah, Jing
Mullakaeva, Daria

Rothrock, Trude
Baumrtova, Simona

Baykova, Liza
Wang, Iris
Douglass, Katherine
Barratt, Holly
Ramsden, Natasha

Quigley, Lauren
Tobehn, Maya

Stewart, Kendyl

Drakou, Theodora
Golding, Kathleen

NED

USA
LUX
JPN
CoL

RUS
CHN
GBR
USA
CAN

BRA
JPN
BRA

GBR
NZL
USA
USA
FRA
THA
CHN

CAN
AUS

GBR
USA
AUS
NED

USA
GER

FRA
ITA
NED

DEN
ISL

AUS
USA
USA
AUT

SIN
RUS

USA
CZE

RUS
CHN
USA
AUS
AUS

GBR
GER

USA

GRE
USA

world ranking 500

All Federations

n/a Swim Cup Eindhoven 2017 / NK
zwemmen 2017

n/a 2017 Summer National Champs

n/a 2017 World Championships

n/a Japan Swim 2017

n/a Campeonato Nacional Interligas 2017 -
Final

n/a Energy Standard Cup 2017

n/a 2017 Arena Pro Swim Indy

n/a Edinburgh International 2017

n/a 2017 Summer National Champs TT

n/a 2017 Canadian Swimming
Championships

n/a Jose Finkel Trophy - Tana Correios

n/a Japan Swim 2017

n/a LVII Brazilian Swimming
Championships - Maria Lenk

n/a 2017 Arena Pro Swim Indy

n/a 2017 NZ Open Championships

n/a 2017 Arena Pro Swim Indy

n/a 2017 Summer National Champs

n/a Championnats de France Elite

n/a 29th SEA GAMES SWIMMING

n/a National Summer Swimming
Championships

n/a 54th Annual Mel Zajac Jr. Inte

n/a 2017 GHF Australian Age
Championships

n/a British Summer Meet 2017

n/a 2017 Speedo Junior National

n/a Hancock Prospecting Australian

n/a Swim Cup Eindhoven 2017 / NK
zwemmen 2017

n/a 2017 Summer National Champs

n/a Deutsche Junioren- und
Jahrgangsmeisterschaften &

n/a Championnats de France Elite

n/a Italian Championship 2017

n/a Swim Cup Eindhoven 2017 / NK
zwemmen 2017

n/a Denmark National Championships 2017

n/a 2017 World Championships

n/a Hancock Prospecting Australian

n/a 2017 PN 14U LC Championships

n/a 2017 U.S. Open Champs

n/a 72th Austrian National Championships
2017

n/a 29th SEA GAMES SWIMMING

n/a Russian National Swimming
Championships

n/a 2017 Summer National Champs

n/a Swim Cup Eindhoven 2017 / NK
zwemmen 2017

n/a Russian National Swimming Cup

n/a 2017 GA Senior State Champs

n/a 2017 Speedo Junior National

n/a Hancock Prospecting Australian

n/a 2017 GHF Australian Age
Championships

n/a British Championships 2017

n/a Deutsche Junioren- und
Jahrgangsmeisterschaften &

n/a 2017 CA SPEEDO GRAND
CHALLENGE

n/a Swim Open Stockholm 2017

n/a 2017 Speedo Junior National

Eindhoven

Indianapolis
Budapest
Aichi
Cucuta

Lignano Sabbiadoro
Indianapolis
Edinburgh
Indianapolis
Montr??al

Santos
Aichi
Rio de Janeiro

Indianapolis
Auckland
Indianapolis
Indianapolis
Schiltigheim

National Aquatic Cen
Ganzhou

Vancouver
Brisbane

Sheffield
East Meadow
Brisb